04-815-CD o
STACFY L. GRAY, etal.

VS.

HARRY W. PEPPFRMAN

Stacey Gray vs Harry Pepperman

2004-815-CD



STACEY L. GRAY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

as parent and natural guardian of : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KENNETH R. SCHENCK, lll, a minor child :
Plaintitf

: - C
vs. 'NO.2004- O/ D

HARRY W. PEPPERMAN
Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS

Please issue a Writ of Summons in Civil action, for service as per the enclosed Sheriff's

Instructions.-

Rébert P. Petyak, Esquire ‘/7
Co-counsel for Plaintiff

215 PNC Bank Building

Ebensburg, PA 15931

(814) 472-5685

John R. Lhota, Esquire 7
o-coynsel for Plaintiff

110 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-9611

FILED

JUN 0 8 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

Stacey Gray
as parent and natural guardian of
Kenneth R. Schenck, III, a minor child

Vs. NO.: 2004-00815-CD

Harry Pepperman

TO: HARRY PEPPERMAN

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 06/08/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:
Robert P. Petyak, Esq.
Co-counsel for Plaintiff
215 PNC Bank Building
Ebensburg, PA 15931



STACEY L. GRAY

as parent and natural guardian of

KENNETH R. SCHENCK, III, a minor child
Plaintiff

VS.

HARRY W. PEPPERMAN
Defendant

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2004 - ¥15-(CD

PETITION/MOTION TO COMPROMISE
MINOR’S CLAIM

Co-counsel of Record for Plaintiff:

Robert P. Petyak, Esquire
215 PNC Bank Building
Ebensburg, PA 15931
Telephone: (814) 472-5685

John R. Lhota, Esquire
110 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1611

*
*
)
*
*
*)
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

FILED

JUN O 8 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



STACEY L. GRAY
as parent and natural guardian of
KENNETH R. SCHENCK, 1lI, a minor child

Vs.

HARRY W. PEPPERMAN

Plaintiff

Defendant

ORDER

AND NOW, this _& _dayof ___Sumy

. NO. 2004 - Q15-¢d

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FILED

JUN 08 2004

Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

, 2004, upon consideration of the

foregoing Petition and after hearing, it is Ordered that the settlement of this action for the gross sum of

Eight Thousand ($8,000.00) Dollars, plus costs, be and it is hereby approved, counsel fees and expenses

are allowed, and distribution directed as follows:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

TO:

To be paid to Petitioner, Stacey L. Gray,
parent and natural guardian of minor-
Plaintiff, Kenneth R. Schenck, Ili,

to be invested in an insured interest
bearing certificate of deposit, to be
marked, "not to be redeemed except for
renewal in its entirety, nor to be
withdrawn, assigned, negotiated or
otherwise alienated before February 3, 2006
(date of minor’s majority) except on Order
of a Court of competent jurisdiction

Robert P. Petyak, Esquire
co-counsel fee

John R. Lhota, Esquire
co-counsel fee

Robert P. Petyak, Esquire
costs advanced

John R. Lhota, Esquire
costs advanced

Total

$5,114.64

1,333.33

1,333.33

109.35

109.35

$8,000.00

Costs advanced by Robert P. Petyak, Esquire, for the filing fee for the Praecipe for Writ of

Summons, this Petition, Sheriff’s service costs, Discontinuance filing fee, etc., in the estimated amount of



$262.00 are to be reimbursed to Robert P. Petyak, Esquire, by the third party insurance carrier, Farmers

New Century Insurance Company.

BY THE COURT:

S,

v



STACEY L. GRAY : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

as parent and natural guardian of : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KENNETH R. SCHENCK, HI, a minor child
Plaintiff
. : NO. 2004 -

HARRY W. PEPPERMAN
Defendant

PETITION/MOTION TO COMPROMISE MINOR’S CL AIM

AND NOW, comes Stacey L. Gray, by her co-counsel, Robert P. Petyak, Esquire, and John R.
Lhota, Esquire, and respectfully represent as follows:

1. That Stacey L. Gray is the parent and natural guardian of Kenneth R. Schenck, IlI, a minor,
who was injured on June 27, 2002, when the vehicle in which Kenneth R. Schenck, I1l was a passenger
was struck head on by a vehicle operated by Defendant, Harry W. Pepperman, who was driving the vehicle
with the express and/or implied permission of his wife, Geraldine Pepperman, the insured owner of said
vehicle. The collision occurred on Walmart Super Center Drive in Lawrence Township, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania.

2. That the injuries sustained by said minor were: Face abrasions from air bag and swelling around
eye areas, cervical, thoracic and lumbosacral spine strain and pain. The minor child was treated at ,
Clearfield EMS, Clearfield Hospital, Clinton Medical Associates, Lock Haven Hospital (x-rays), Dr. Gary
Casteel, and Roy M. Love, D.C. Copies of the child’s treatment records are attached hereto and
collectively marked as Exhibit "A". The minor child has required no further treatment.

3. That the medical and hospital charges associated with the injuries sustained by Kenneth R.
Schenck, 11l in the June 27, 2002 collision totalled $3,843.25. Kenneth R. Schenck, l1l’s first party
insurance carrier, State Farm Insurance, paid all said medical bills at adjusted rates. No subrogation claim
exists with the first party carrier.

4. The third party insurance carrier, Farmers New Century Insurance Company, has offered

$8,000.00 to settle Kenneth R. Schenck, II}’s third party claim. In addition, said third party carrier,



Farmers New Century Insurance Company, has agreed to reimburse co-counsel herein for the following

filing fees, service costs, etc.:

Filing fee for Praecipe for Writ of Summons $ 85.00
Filing fee for this Petition/Motion 85.00
Clearfield County Sheriff’s service fee 75.00
10.00

Praecipe to Discontinue case filing fee __7.00
Total $262.00

A copy of the May 252004 correspondence received from Tammy DeCecco of Farmers New Century
Insurance Company wherein the $8,000.00 settlement offer is extended and costs reimbursement is set
forth is attached hereto and marked as Exhibit "B".
5. That co-counsel were retained on a contingent fee basis by your Petitioner and they have
incurred the following expenses:
Gary M. Casteel, D.C. $ 40.00
(copies of records)

Clinton Medical Associates 50.00
(copies of records)

J.A. Still Corp.
(Lockhaven Hospita! x-ray reports) 18.55

Nittany Valley Chiropractic Center 30.00
(copies of records)

Clearfield EMS (trip sheet copy) 20.00
Copy costs: 10/31/03 transmittal letters

and copies of medical records and first party
file forwarded to third party adjuster

(212 pages x 25¢ per page) 53.00

Postmaster, Ebensburg (postage for mailing

letter and records to third party) 7.15
TOTAL COSTS $ 218.70

and that counsel has made no other charge for investigative costs.



6. That co-counsel and your Petitioner recommend the approval of a settlement for pain and
suffering in the gross amount of Eight Thousand ($8,000.00) Dollars, negotiated with the insurance carrier
for the Defendant.

7. That your Petitioner approves the proposed settlement because she considers it fair and
reasonable, and that it adequately compensates Kenneth R. Schenck, 111 for the pain and suffering associated
with the injuries he sustained and the expenses incurred, and Petitioner does further approve the proposed
distribution contained in the form of Order attached hereto.

WHEREFORE, Petitioner prays that an Order be entered approving the compromise, allowing

counsel fees and ordering distribution.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert P. Petyak, Esquire V
Co-counsel for Petitioner
215 PNC Bank Building
Ebensburg,

Clearfield, PA 16830



VERIFICATION

I, Stacey L. Gray, as parent and natural guardian of Kenneth
R. Schenck, III, hereby state that the facts set forth in the
foregoing Petition/Motion to Compromise Minor’s Claim are true
and correct to the best of my information, knowledge and belief.
I understand that intentional false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsifications made to authorities.

Stacey/L. Gray, parep
guardigyn of\ Kennet







KENNETH R. SCHENCK,
MEDICAL RECORDS
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CLEARFIELD EMS



‘T'"W Number: 85602964 Print Date: 06/28/2002
w ) AR e ——
SERVICE NAME:.  (learfield EMS inc (17002) UNIT ID: §) INCIDENT #: 0211478

INCIDENT LOcATION: 100 Supercenter Dr. Lawrence Township. PA 16830 -- an other traffic
(MCUD{ode-451793500)

DISPATCHED AT: 13-58 June 27, 2002 OUTCOME:  Transported to Cleartfield Hospital (02913)
NATURE OF DISPATCH: BLS FmernenC\
Lo . . . .
PATIENT INFO mmm:r CHIEF COMPLAINT: Abrasion
*ATIENT LAST NAME:  FIRST ML PHOAE. AGE. DATE OF BIRTH SEX.
Schenck. {l1 Kenneth (8141708-7471  i4 UZAZ G988 ¥
SFREE & ADDRESS: SOCIAL SECURITY #:  RESIDENT OF CITY/MUNIP:
209 N 3rd T00-AR-O211
CITY. STATF:  Z1P CODE. SIGNATLRE T BILL DIRECT- Njg
B 3 b L B}
Clearticid PA 16830 RFIFASF INFO OBTAINED-  No o
o . ) . . MILEAGE
PRIVATE PHVYSICIAN ‘ARE #:
N B MEDICARE #: OUT:  8p%
NEXT OF KIN: MEDICAID #:
_ o SCENE: 870
BILL TO (COMPANY OR NAME). PHONE: IN?F\R w1 .
MA OP DEST:  g72
[ _ Group #:
ADDRESS Policy # 3001031209 IN: 873
INSUR #2: BILLED: >
CITY. STATE: Z1P CODE: .
! DE TOTAL: <
Group #: -
Policy #:
NARRATIVE:

earfield EMS Inc - Medic 151 was dispatched by Clearfield County 911 Cenrer at 1358 on fur 27, 2002 10 Lawrence

xhin, PA 16830 and arrived at scene (an other traffic) at 14:03 in response to a vehicular accident. Response mode
scene was Emergency' The Incident Number was 0211478

year otd maie with a cmet compiaint of abrasion Patient condition on scene was minor. ,
ng tiness was suspected. Pain  Inurnies were sustained as follows: blum to the face and soft, open wound to

gic 170 was dispatched for a MVA  Medic 151 arrived on scene 1o find a two vehicle accident  Bath vehicies were

" passenger cars and both had front end damage due 10 a head on collision. This pt was a 14 y/o male who was the
resrrained passenger of the vehicie that was hit. The pts airbag depioyed and hit the pt in the face. The pt had minor
anrasions 1o hs 1ace. marmly to the right side. The abrasions were not bleeding and this was the pts onlv compiaint. The
pt aented any chest pain, difficuity breathing, nausea vomiting or dizziness. The pt was transported in medic i34 due 1o
"€ faCt his motner was transported in the same unit. The pt was fully immobilized with C-COLLAR and LSB with straps
ang (DY The pts vital signs were assessed and were noted to be within norma! limuts tor the situation A pt assessment
was performen with the following fincings: Pt was CAQ X 4 to person. place. time and events  Pts pupils were equai
ang reactive (o ight  Pts HEENT were all unremarkable Pts trachea was nudline with no JVD noted  Pts fungs were
cteer and equal in &l nields. Pt haa no marks to his abdominal area or chest area. Pts abdomen 1s sott and non-tender
1:PON paipanion with no masses noted  i*t had 1uli range of' motion n all extrernities and was walking after the accident

v remained stable throughout transport with no changes and no further complaints. Pt was placed into k-1 and report
was given 1o RN, Pt care was then released to the staff at CHED. This unit was placed avail and returned to station
wethout further mcident.

Vehicle was s Auto (5 passenger)
YA SEATING:

x; “-- Front of vehicle
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rm Number: 85602964 Print Date: 06/28/2002

. fl€ patient was a passenger.
A japsshouider belt was used as a safety device.

Twe air bag was deployed

sl evinication and walking after the sccident were conmtributing factors,

-- Pre-existing medical problems --

“A8T MEDICAL HISTORY
-7¢ patient nas a past medical history of ADHD

EDICATIONY
{ urrent mecications are tenex, zilure. and concerta.

ONGOING EXAM:

ATl Ongomy exam was performed by attendant-Al at 1415, Patient's weight was {20 Ihs. The patient was ¢ AQx4.

Puptis Eqguai Midposition Reactive  Skin- € olor:Normal. Temp:Normel, and Condition Normal. Capillary Refili was
normal  Pavent's lungs were Equal Clear |

1 e abaomen was soft and non-tender.

- motor. and sensation in all limbs.
abdomen. pelvis, extremities. postenor. and spmal region were unremarkabic. The head had a abrasion.

Response outcome was: ran sported by this umt. Transport mode from scene was 'No hights or sirens’. Patient condition
o8} pOTt Was stabie

atient concition at facility was stabie. The receiving facility was Clearfield Hospital (U2913). This was the only pauent
ransperted on this trip.

\5

L ategory of Ground Ambulance Service was BLS-Emergency

UG
' Pu Kesp  BP EKG
Dispatched.
Enroute.
43 Arrived at scene
1404 ----Medical Command----None Required
Arrived at patient
Pyt fmmobiiization-C-Spine Stabilize, Treated By-Ai A2

immobihization-C ervical Collar. Treated By-Al A2
immobtlizanon-C-Spine Imm. Dev., Treated Bv-Ai AZ
Immobilization-Board - Long, Treated By-A1 A2

i3 144700 P= Strong Regular. R= Normal Regular, Coma=13 (E4,V5,Mo)
Ongong Exam. Treated By-Al,
Departed scene.

18 130770 P= Strong Regular. R= Normal Regular, Coma=15 {E4.V5.M6)
Arrived at destination.
Available.
In quarters

irip was CLOSED on 0672812002 ar 00:28:59  Any information below was added to this narrative later.

Crew Signatures:
Page 2
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sm Number: 85602964

Vied ( md:

{Crew Chief] A#1:

Electronically Siencd

Page 3

Print Date: 06/28/2002

*Pentz. Traci (£133167)
Knepp. Brian (E133163)

Abrams, Chad (P069148)
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CLEARFIELD HOSPITAL
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ROBERT P. PETYAK
Attorney and Counsellor at Law
215 PNC Bank Building
Ebensburg, Pennsylvania 15931
(814) 472-5685
(814) 886-4950
Fax (814) 472-7891

July 14, 2003

Attention: Medical Records Librarian
Clearfield Hospital

P. O. Box 992

Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: Our Client: Kenneth Schenck, III, a minor
Date of Loss: June 27, 2002
Date of Birth: February 3, 1988
Ss#: 200-68-0211

Dear Medical Records Librarian:

This office represents the aforementioned injured person,
who received treatment at your facility immediately following the
June 27, 2002 automobile collision in which he was involved and
‘also underwent physical therapy at Clearfield Hospital I believe
in August and September, 2001. T

Please submit to me as soon as possible photostatic copies
of ALL HOSPITAL AND PHYSICAL THERAPY RECORDS REGARDING THIS
PATIENT. Authorizations signed by Stacy Gray, the mother of
Kenneth Schenck, permitting the release of her sons Hospital and
Physical Therapy records are enclosed. The cost of preparing the
copies will be paid upon receipt.

Please also submit itemized statements covering services
rendered to this patient.

Please do not destroy any records or x-rays of this patient.
They may be necessary for trial.

Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Very truly yours

<

RPP/cnc
Enclosures



MEDICAL RECORD/CH, .

MADEN REGISTRATION DATE/TIME
PAT.PH.NO.:_ . : B;RTHDAT!EM
TIME SEEN: Q/A After X-ray C.C. RECORD DICTATED: JYES [ONO ORDER TAKEN OFF
MODE ARR: EMS  Auto | Additional Hx. from:  FAMILY EMS  NURSING HOME  PRIOR RECORD OF Card. PRT. EKG
HPI: Amylase PT,PTT
CBC DIF TR 12
Chem 7,12+C04 UA  Mic
Panel u_cas
PMH:  NONE  ASTHMA COPD CAD Mt CHF t BP, LAST STRESS TEST DIABETES1 2 CVA/TIA CANCER CK MB Cath UA
Troponin I ocnl
PSH:  NONE APP. CHOLY. TUBALLIG. HYST CABG PTCA CATARACTS Digoxin Blood C
MEDS: [0 None Allergy: O3 None Immunizations Current: Y N Theo 1 2
SOCIAL /OCCUP. Hx: FAMILY Hx: Dilantin Strep
ROS: HCG Qual Sputum
HCG Quan
PHY. EX.: Urine Tox
Abd. Ser/Kubl Hand
Chest P. C. Wrist
Ribs 4 Am
Face / Nose Elbow
Orbit/mand. Humerus
ABG 0, Sat PF Td Foley Ng BP $— NPO MDI/PF Instr. Home Hith R C.Sp.P.C. Shoulder
ALBUTEROL mg X1234 CONT: mg./hr. ATRV 250/500ug x1 2 3 Clavicte Scapula
% PROTOCOLS: ONTG TJTPAMI  JRETAVASE (JGIBLEED TJRAPID TRANSFUSION  [JSTROKE TRANSFER [0 TPA STROKE Iz Sp.
o sp.
g - ¢ Pelviz
2 5 SPECIAL Hip
3. 6: CT Head Femur
CT Neck Knee
CT Chest Tib-Fib
CT Abd Ankle
RESPONSE CT Pelvis Heel
EVENTS & v Fool
PROCEDURES Vi
SERVICES: Crit Care Med Command  Independent visualization of [} x-rays [] EKG [ Discussion of imaging tests with Radiologist US Aodomer
N Admit Dr. Ulreg. [J23hr US Arteral
g TIME: Room #: Dy O Teim US Cardiac
g Discharge Cond: [Jimproved [ Stable [J Eioped UsggWiC US Scrot
: %t : Transfer to: 0 ama USRQ,?;'FD US Venou
TIDOA: T ExpED O Lwses
Referred to: Discussed with Dr. at
Instruction sheets: Temp Lacerations V&D URI Head Inj. Concussion Flu Mononucieosis Croup Nosebieed Eye Injury
Conjunciivitis ~ Kidney Stone  Tick Bite Back Pain Cast Sprain/Fracture Ectopic Threatened AB [ G&4.4,
O If your symptoms progress, worsen, or if you develop new symptoms, return to the emergency department. sz/ Gt
I Foltow instruction sheet{s] given. i
O New Medication list; F g0a.

0 Follow up with [J your Doctor =3 Other:

 Special instructions:

k‘\ o

L] OFF WORK/ SCHOOL / GYM FOR

_] WORK RESTRICTIONS G

IVEN

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THESE DISCHARGE INSTRUCTIOF

NURSE SIGNATURE
C NON-EMERGENCY

TIME

PHYSICIAN SIGNATURE

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT SIGNATURE

Clearfield Hospital

PATIENT SIGNATURE

EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT RFCORS



Page 1 of 5

Clearfield Hospital - Clearfield , PA 16830

Patient: SCHENCK III, KENNETH RAY DOB: 2/3/1988 Age/Gender: 14 M
6/27/2002 14:39 MVC

MR#: 153774 Acct#: 000001002909 ED Phys.: James P. DeSantis, DO

CHIEF COMPLAINT: MVC  Enc. Type: Initial ACUITY: Levell

Physicians caring for patient:
James P. DeSantis, DO

VITAL SIGNS

Initials/Date/Time Temp(C) Rt. Pulse Resp Syst Diast Pos. O2Sat 02L/min Pain Scale
LDS 6/27/2002 14:44 37.2 O 102 20 143 75 L s
TRIAGE

PCP/private physician: Jennifer L. Graham, DO

Patient arrived by stretcher via EMS transport from an accident site accompanied by EMT/paramedic

Chief complaint/quote:MVA front seat seat belted air bag hit face abrasions and swelling noted around both
eye areas states no pain other than face

Mental status: . The patient is oriented x 3
Head injuries: .
Pupils: PERRL and is briskly reactive to light
Mental status: . The patient is oriented x 3.
Head injury associated s/sx: Associated signs and symptoms include nothing
LOC: Patient has/had no LOC
Eye movements:
Extremities:
Neurologic Exam:
Medication allergies: No known allergies.
Allergies/food/environmental/animal: No known allergies.
Latex Allergy (-)
Current meds: Tenex
Concerta
Concerta
Notes:
<MCM 06-27-02 15:31>concerta 54 mg st qd 18 mg bid tenex 1 mg bid celexa 20 mg qd
Vaccinations are up to date
Weight:approx 136
Growth and Development: Appropriate for age.
BJS:Bonnie J.Sharpless, RN 06/27/02 14:39
LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 14:42
LSR:Lynette S.Richardson, RN 06/27/02 15:03
MCM:Michael C.Mitskavich, RN 06/27/2002 15:30

PAST HISTORY

PAST MEDICAL, SURGICAL HISTORY
No pertinent PMH

Notes:

<LDS 06-27-02 14:43>had right testicle removed
LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 14:42

Printed by Donna R.Unch, UC on Thursday, July 04, 2002 5:34:27 PM Triage and disposition documentation.
Medical Chart



Page 2 of 5

Clearfield Hospital - Clearfield , PA 16830

Patient: SCHENCK III, KENNETH RAY DOB: 2/3/1988 Age/Gender: 14 M
6/27/2002 14:39 MVC

MR#: 153774 Acct#: 000001002909 ED Phys.: James P. DeSantis, DO
NURSING SYSTEMS REVIEW

ASSESSMENT

LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 14:49

RESPIRATORY
Respiratory exam

Respiratory status: Breath sounds are clear bilaterally
LDS:Lowel D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 14:59

FLOWSHEETS

MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION RECORD
Tetanus & Diptheria vial 0.5 cc(s) ; (V. O.) James P. DeSantis, DO Lowell D. Satterfield, RN 6/27/2002 16:34

Medication given as ordered.. Location: Right deltoid
LDS 6/27/2002 16:34

GLASGOW
LDS 06/27/2002 14:53 4-Spontaneously; 5-Oriented & Converses; 6-Obeys = 15

TRAUMA

EMS
Unit rendering care: Clearfield Emergency Medical Service, Clearfield, PA 16830 765-4861
ABC's: The airway is open and patent
C-spine immobilization: C-spine immobilized on a long spine board, with a hard c-collar, and with a CID.
EMS procedures
IV access unable to obtain.
Cardiac monitoring/rhythm: (-)
LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 14:50

Trauma Mech of Injury
Mechanism of injury: Passenger: Collision with car, truck E812.1
LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 14:51

Trauma Primary Survey
No hx trauma to C-spine. No ¢/o pain on palpation of C-Spine. Pt has normal sensation and movement of all
extremities without limitation or weakness. Alert & Oriented. PERRL.

>, 6 cl pHcgid S & Spes o0

ith-inspirasi ~<LDS:06/27/2002 14:57>
Airway open and clear. No dyspnea or dysphagia noted. C-spine immobilized with CID. On backboard. Breath
sounds are clear bilaterally on auscultation. Bilateral, symmetrical chest movement with inspiration noted.

Printed by Donna R.Unch, UC on Thursday, July 04, 2002 5:34:27 PM  Triage and disposition documentation.
Medical Chart
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Page 3 of 5

Clearfield Hospital - Clearfield , PA 16830

Patient: SCHENCK I, KENNETH RAY DOB: 2/3/1988 Age/Gender: 14 M
6/27/2002 14:39 MVC
MR#: 153774 Accti#: 000001002909 ED Phys.: James P, DeSantis, DO

Radial pulse palpable, rhythm regular, rate and quality normal. Pulses of all extremities present and normal.
Capillary refill brisk. No visible active bleeding noted. Pt alert and oriented to person, place, time and event. Skin is
warm and dry.
Airway
C-spine immobilization: Hard C-Spine collar applied
Breathing
Respiratory effort: Respiratory effort is normal
Pupils: PERRL and is briskly reactive to light
Mental status: . The patient is oriented x 3.
Adult trauma score
Glasgow coma scale
LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 14:51
LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 14:57
LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 15:25

At the time of this signature, I have reviewed and agree with the Chief Complaint, Triage and Past History.
James P.DeSantis, DO 6/27/2002 16:06

HISTORY OF PRESENT ILLNESS

HPI Text

RESTRAINED PASSENGER IN mva C INJ to face from deployed airbag--no other head or neck inj. No other
complaints ,

JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 07/04/02 17:26

REVIEW OF SYSTEMS

CONSTITUTIONAL

Constitutional: No fever, unexplained weight change or malaise. No neck pain opr paresthesias
Eyes: No visual changes, eye pain or discharge. + facial swelling and abrasions
ENMT: No hearing changes, pain, discharge or infections.

Cardiac: No chest pain, SOB or edema.

Respiratory: No cough or respiratory distress.

GI: No nausea, vomiting, diarrhea or abdominal pain.

GU: No dysuria, frequency or burning,

MS: No myalgia, muscle weakness, joint pain or back pain.

Neuro: No headache or weakness. No LOC.

Skin: No skin rash.

JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 07/04/02 17:27

EXAM

CONSTITUTIONAL: Well-appearing; well-nourished; in no apparent distress, GCS: 15

HEAD: Normocephalic; abrasions ¢ contusions,sts to face--forehead , periorbits. CN 2-12 intact.

EYES: PERRL; EOM intact, clear

ENT: TM's normal; normal nose; no rhinorrhea; normal pharynx with no tonsillar hypertrophy

NECK: Supple; non-tender; no cervical lymphadenopathy

CARD: Normal S1, S2; no murmurs, rubs, or gallops

RESP: Normal chest excursion with respiration; breath sounds clear and equal bilaterally; no wheezes, rhonchi, or

Printed by Donna R.Unch, UC on Thursday, July 04, 2002 5:34:27 PM Triage and disposition documentation.
Medical Chart
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Clearfield Hospital - Clearfield , PA 16830

Patient: SCHENCK III, KENNETH RAY DOB: 2/3/1988 Age/Gender: 14 M
6/27/2002 14:39 MVC

MR#: 153774 Acct#: 000001002909 ED Phys.: James P. DeSantis, DO

rales

ABD: Normal bowel sounds; non-distended; non-tender; no palpable organomegaly

EXT: Normal ROM in all four extremities; non-tender to palpation; distal pulses are normal
SKIN: Normal for age and race; warm; dry; good turgor; no apparent lesions or exudate
JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 07/04/02 17:29

PROCEDURES

PROCEDURES - NURSING

Ice bag: Applied to Face WRT 06/27/02 15:53

Dressings: using antibiotic ointment WRT 06/27/02 15:53
ORDERS

MEDICATIONS
Tetanus & Diptheria vial 0.5 cc(s) ; (V. O.) James P. DeSantis, DO Lowell D. Satterfield, RN 6/27/2002 16:34

DIAGNOSIS

Abrasion - face

Contusion - face

JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 06/27/02 16:08
JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 06/27/02 16:08
JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 06/27/02 16:22

Notes:
<JPD 06-27-02 16:08>Air bag caused facial contusion and abrasions

DISPOSITION

Nursing

Disposition - Discharged: The patient was discharged to home in stable condition ambulatory accompanied by
parent/guardian. The patient's diagnosis, condition, and treatment were explained to patient and/or parent/guardian.
The patient/responsible party expressed understanding,

LDS:Lowell D.Satterfield, RN 06/27/02 16:35

Physician
Rx
Disposition - Discharge from ED: The patient is discharged to home. Patient's condition is stable. The patient is to
follow-up with their/the PCP
General discharge instructions given to patient in English.
AfterCare Instructions
JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 06/27/02 16:08
JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 06/27/02 16:22

PRESCRIPTIONS

MOTRINTake 600 mg(s) three times per day, take with food and PRN pain - Disp.: 15 James P. DeSantis, DO
6/27/2002 16:23

AFTERCARE INSTRUCTIONS

INTEGUMENTARY

Printed by Donna R.Unch, UC on Thursday, July 04, 2002 5:34:27 PM Triage and disposition documentation.
Medical Chart
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Clearfield Hospital - Clearfield , PA 16830

Patient: SCHENCK III, KENNETH RAY DOB: 2/3/1988 Age/Gender: 14 M
6/27/2002 14:39 MVC
MR#: 153774 Acct#: 000001002909 ED Phys.: James P. DeSantis, DO

Abrasion/laceration - English
Contusion/bruise - English
JPD:James P.DeSantis, DO 06/27/02 16:23

Bed Assignments:
EXAM1 <BIS 6/27/2002 14:39>
EXAM2 <WRT 6/27/2002 15:52>

Chart electronically signed by: James P.DeSantis, DO 7/4/2002 17:29

Patient released 6/27/2002 16:35
Released by Lowell D. Satterfield, RN

Printed by Donna R.Unch, UC on Thursday, July 04, 2002 5:34:27 PM Triage and disposition documentation.
Medical Chart



Clearfield Hospital
809 Turnpike Avenue, P.O. Box 992
Clearfield, PA 16830
8147655341
Patient: SCHENCK, KENNETH RAY
Date: 27-Jun-2002
Physician: James P. DeSantis, DO

General Emergency Department Discharge Instructions
The exam and treatment you received in the Emergency Department were for an urgent problem and
are not intended as complete care. It is important that you follow up with a doctor, nurse practitioner,
or physician’s assistant for ongoing care. If your symptoms become worse or you do not improve as

expected and you are unable to reach your usual health care provider, you should return to the
Emergency Department. We are available 24 hours a day.

You were treated in the Emergency Department by
James P. DeSantis, DO

Your diagnosis is

Primary Diagnosis: Abrasion - face
Secondary Diagnosis: Contusion - face
Tertiary Diagnosis:

What to do:

Follow the instructions on the additional sheets you were given: N

* Take this sheet with you when you go to your follow-up visit.
 If you have any problem arranging the follow-up visit, contact the Emergency Department
immediately.
e Take all medications as directed.
The emergency physician provided an on-the-spot interpretation of your x-rays and/or EKG. A
specialist will do a final interpretation of these tests. If a change in your diagnosis or treatment is
needed, we will contact you. It is critical that we have a current phone number for you.
o Culture results take 48 hours. Your results will be given to the follow-up doctor. The Emergency
Department will contact you if the results require a change in your treatment.
Additional information or instructions:
PRESCRIPTIONS GIVEN IN THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT:
MOTRINTake 600 mg(s) three times per day, take with food and PRN pain - Disp.: 15
**FOLLOW UP WITH YOUR PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN AS DIRECTED****
** If side effects develop, such as a rash, difficulty breathing, or a severe upset stomach, stop
the medication and call your doctor or the Emergency Department.



CLEARFIELL . {OSPITAL EMERGENCY DEPARTML. . { CONSENT

Date: 27-Jun-2002
I, SCHENCK, KENNETH RAY (or STACEY GRAY for SCHENCK, KENNETH RAY), request
emergency care or medical treatment and care at Clearfield Hospital. | consent to all
medical care and treatment including diagnostic procedures, surgical treatment, and blood

transfusions, which may be deemed necessary in the judgment of .

Permission is hereby granted to release the information on this form to the family physician
and the insurance company listed on the front of this record. Permission is also granted to
obtain medical information from other facilities as necessary to provide continuing care to the

above named patient in the Emergency Department of Clearfield Hospital.
<PtSig>
Patient Signature

8&“2 @%

Representative Signature

Staff Signature
Patient is unable to consent for him/herself under existing law and the
signature above is that of the closest relative or legal guardian.
Although the patient is not 18 she/he has made representation under
which Pennsylvania Law entitles him/her to consent to medical, dental,
or health services without the consent of his/her parents or legal guardian
as follows:

| graduated from High Schoolin 19 .

| am requesting treatment for conditions which are Yes No

related to sexually transmitted disease/pregnancy/

contraception.

I'am or have been married. Yes No

| am or have been pregnant. Yes No

VERBAL OR PHONE AUTHORIZATION FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
AND/OR SURGICAL TREATMENT
AM
Date06/27/02_ Time PM

Verbal Authorization
Phone Authorization to provide emergency medical and/or surgical treatment to
SCHENCK, KENNETH RAY was obtained from

(Authorized Name)

(Relationship)

<StaffSig>
Staff Signature

(Witness)




M.R. #:

i
i“\
Date: b g

Patient Name:

MEDICAL COMMAND LOG

(to be inserted by clerk when processmg records) ; (file in patient record)

—y—

Time: l : lc\ Caller ED:

—l A ———
54 Era:

REASON FOR CALL O Chest Pain [IDyspnea [Icva [J Sexzure\ Uisyncope [JLOC [Low BP [CALL EKG]

/ o7 Srped

D’/‘L/i—p//‘\ {7{/

Y3L04 L3 153 7%

(FH SRS ,V\LNNLTF‘- AT

i

F 1H: 02/0 3/ Meds:  200-£3-0211
1‘-5 ReRTEHS JARDS ¢ r
VITAL SIGNS: F1730 m iy
/4 O/éo =706 - /
EXAM: ) '
~\,,é’ arinl  Dasm
() /
TREATMENT:
02: Iv: Meds:
ORDERS:

j % ()JJQ}‘V &F%\

Medical Command Form

(sngnature)

Form #678-36-13  12/10/01
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Clearfield E.M.S.

Patient Information Form Q 5 (3 “5

Date: { [’Zi; —( )22 Incident #: Incident Location: ZL/f/’/yCL/d,//\ Aﬁ (AL
Patient name: M&NY\L\ QOJ\LY\-Q,\/M jﬁ_ Age: / é/ :
Crew Names: M\J&"V \i\s\i\:&ﬁ A"\L\T.U’W}x Unit #: / )’4 / Command Physicia ‘D

Chief Complamt‘ f\lc \@\&’ Pm \JL_» (Q_XQ((CLM_C'\/U) Onset time:
Brief HPL:. M L L D ({;w’ ROSTRCT S S SE N

- Past Medical History: O None Known OMI O CHF O HTN J COPD

0 Diabetes I3 Cancer gcva O-Cther: /4 [

Medications: [ None Known Q’lﬁ)ught with patient. 'X—Q,\"\ CX CL&\LLLKS (: O\:K_C,Q/K)il‘ﬁ'\

Allergies: mne Known 0 PCN O ASA 0 Sulfa O Other:

Mental Status: Initial: ‘D’ﬁert FCriented X (/ UConfused O Voice [ Painful [ Unresponsive
Last:  OAlert OCriented X_C&/  OConfused 0 Voice O Painful [ Unresponsive

-

Vital Signs: ~ Pulse (OLo [CO

Respirations l %

5 ;
Blood Pressure )L{ /C-OO ['qb

Pulse ox —_— N
Tine o - o e .
Pupils: BT Reactivé LR’ : E‘Equal O Constricted L/ R
‘ 0 Nop-reactive L /R U Unequal g Dilated L/ R
Lungs: E/Clc@ O Decreased L/R O Absent L/R
{0 Wheezes L/ R [J RhalesL/R {J Rhonchi L/R
Cardiac Rhythm: Initial: Last: T strip attached

Other pertinent physical findings:! J/\L-L j/\(k’i\o Q \Q O WA \" \_}\C’V@& N LCK(\'Q (_\\ 0.0 z \(,)(

(JKM\ R ol daie % muwhmx N\Hﬂ(

LA .t(\ e . ENN  chiad @O\M\ ST

Patient Management: b 1\\\\u Linv el %«Q\, w) LSB N &\ﬁwu) ]
AN 3wk WAL | \\ﬁm
L&b(‘k\‘ o BN =B O Seddin )
\M aloood 1 &) . - n

@k Mo,

Signature of person receiving patient reparer’s s gna\_ujdd N

—
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From ClearfieldEMS to 7682374 on 6/28/2002 12:29 aM 002,

EMS Form Number: 85602964 PrintT" - 06/28/2002
' 5 &
SERVICE NAME:  Clearfield EMS, Inc. (17002) UNITID: S INCIDENT #: 0211478 e [\®)
INCIDENT LOcATION: 100 Supercenter Dr, Lawrence Township, PA 16830 -- an other traffic E [
(MCDCode-451793500) ¢ ek
DISPATCHED AT: 13:58 June 27, 2002 OUTCOME:  Transported to Clearfield Hospital (02913) =S
[
NATURE OF DISPATCH: BLS Emergency " ~J
PATIENT INFO USERDEF3: CHIEF COMPLAINT:  Abrasion >0
| PATIENTLASTNAME:  FIRST: ML: . PHONE: AGE:  DATEOF BIRTH SEX:
Schenck, I Kenneth | (814)768-7471 14 02/02/1988 M |
STREET ADDRESS: | SOCIAL SECURITY #:  RESIDENT OF CITY/MUNIP: g
200N 3rd " 200-68-0211
l CIrY: STATE:  ZIP CODE: SEGNATURE TO BILL DIRECT: No
{  Clearfield PA 16830 ' RELEASEINFO OBTAINED:  No LEAGE |
) PRIVATE PHYSICIAN: ] x@u 51 OUT: 868
i . ICAID %: R
| NEXTOF KI: ! SCENE: 870 i
i - PHONE. | INSUR #1: | !
! BILLTO (COMPANY OR NAME): : PN OP D pEst: g72 i
(_)__- . Group 2: :
|  ADDREss: | Pollcy# 5001051200 1 w873
| 'INSUR #2: ! BILLED: 2
CITY: STATE:  ZIP CODE: .
[ Croup #: ; TOTAL: 5
1
L | Policy #: |
NARRATIVE:

Clearfield EMS, Inc., Medic 151 was dispatched by Clearfield County 911 Center at 13:58 on Jun 27, 2002 to Lawrence
Township, PA 16830 and arrived at scene (an other traffic) at 14:03 in response to a vehicular accident. Response mode
to scene was ‘Emergency’. The Incident Number was 0211478,

Patient was a 14 year old male with a chief complaint of abrasion. Patient condition on scene was minor.

The following illness was suspected: Pain. Injuries were sustained as follows: blunt to the face and soft, open wound to
the face.

Medic 151 was dispatched fora MVA Medic 151 arrived on scene to find a two vehicle accident. Both vehicles were
smail passenger cars and both had front end damage due to @ head on collision. This pt was a 14 y/o male-who was the
restrained passenger of the vehicle that was hit. The pts airbag deployed and hit the pt in the face. The pt had minor
abrasions to his face, mainly to the right side. The abrasions were not bleeding and this was the.pts only complaint. The
pt denied any chest pain, difficulty breathing, nausea vomiting or dizziness. The pt was transported in medic 154 due to
the fact his mother was transported in the same unit. The pt was fully immobilized with C-COLLAR and LSB with
straps and CIDS. The pts vital signs were assessed and were noted to be within normal limits for the situation. A pt
assessment was performed with the following findings: Pt was CAO X 4 to person, place, time and events. Pts pupils
were equal and reactive to light. Pts HEENT were all unremarkable. Pts trachea was midline with no JVD noted. Pts
lungs were clear and equal in all fields. Pt had no marks to his abdominal arca or chest area. Pts abdomen is soft and
non-tender upon palpation with no masses noted. Pt had full range of motion in all extremities and was walking after the
accident. Pt remained stable throughout transport with no changes and no further complaints. Pt was placed into E-1

and report was given to RN\ Pt care was then released to the staff at CHED. This unit was placed avail and retumed to
station without further incident.

Vehicle was a Auto (5 passenger)
MVA SEATING:

i | x | <— Front of vehicle

(# w0 9pe3g)
9620958

L0 0" ] < Rear

Page 1
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?‘rom ClearfieldEMS to 7682374

EMS Form Number: 85602964

The patient was a passenger.
A lap/shoulder belt was used as a safety device.
The arr bag was deployed.

self extrication and walking after the accident were contributing factors.

-- Pre-existing medical problems --

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY:
The patient has a past medical history of ADHD.

MEDICATIONS:
Current medications are tenex, allure, and concerta.

ALLERGIES:
There are no known allergies to medications.

ONGOING EXAM:

on 6/28/2002 12:29 AM
Print]* = 06/28/2002

An ongoing exam was performed by attendant-Al at 14:15. Patient's weight was 120 Ibs. The patient was CAOx4.
Pupils:Equal Midposition Reactive. Skin- Color:Normal, Temp:Normal, and Condition:Normal. Capillary Refill was

nomal. Patient's lungs were Equal Clear .
The abdomen was soft and non-tender.

There was pulse, motor, and sensation in all limbs.

The neck, chest, abdomen, pelvis, extremities, posterior, and spinal region were unremarkable. The head had a abrasion.

Medical command was not required.

Response outcome was: transported by this unit. Transport mode from scene was No lights or sirens’. Patient condition

prior to transport was stable.

Patient condition at facility was stable. The receiving facility was Clearfield Hospital (02913). This was the only patient

transported on this trip.

Y

Category of Ground Ambulance Service was BLS-Emergency

LOG:

Time Pul Resp BP EKG

13:58 Dispatched.

13:59 Enroute.

14.03 Arrived at scene.

14:04 —--Medical Command----None Required
Arrived at patient.

14:07 Immobilization-C-Spine Stabilize, Treated By-A1,A2
Immobilization-Cervical Collar, Treated By-Al1,A2
Immobilization-C-Spine Imm. Dev., Treated By-A1,A2
Immobilization-Board - Long, Treated By-Al,A2

14:11 106 18 140/60 " P= Strong Regular, R= Normal Regular, Coma=15 (E4,V35,M6)

14:15 Ongoing Exam, Treated By-Al,

1423 Departed scene.

1431100 18 130170 P= Strong Regular, R= Normal Regular, Coma=15 (E4,V'5,M6)

14:34 Arrived at destination.

14:45 Available.

15:15 In quarters.

Trip was CLOSED on 06/28/2002 at 00:28:59. Any information below was added to this narrative later

Crew Signatures:
Page2

~
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pga—y
7 &
.
< 0

G4 waoy aeIg)
P96709<8

003,



LY

From ClearfieldEMS to 7682374 on 6/28/2002 12:29 aM 004,

-

EMS Form Number: 85602964 Print T - 06/28/2002
o &
[Crew Chief] A#1: Electrorically Signed *Pentz, Traci (E133167) % 2
i g
A#f2: Knepp, Brian (E133163) © jumk
Py
5
A#3: Abrams, Chad (P069148) o ~J
It
A#4: ~ w
Med Cmd:

(# w0y 91¥1s)
9670958

Page 3



Clinton Medical Associates, Ltd.

DAVID A.LINDSAY, MD
LICENSE NO. MD-040116-L

P.O. Box 157
Mill Hall, PA 17751
570-726-7992

NOT MORE THAN ONE Rx IF SCHEDULE Il SUBSTANCE CROSS OUT UNUISED LINES.

o lﬁbnm N henc k7T 0515/2‘7/0,1‘_

ADDRESS MED. REL. NG,

:Z VT, Zooad + b

DISP L(LU 661 C t Pah@w NOT REFILL O
/3/)( /pY:( C f MAY REFILL TIMES O

< /D(/.f /Ln

DISF MAY NOT REFILL O
(—\ MAY REFILL ____ TIMES 5
Rx\ \ \
Si6. \ \ \
DISP _ [MAY NOT REFILDND
MAY REFILL __ TIMES

SIGNATURE DEA NO.

[m]

“SUBSqlTUTION PERMISSIBLE”
IN ORDER “OR A BRAND NAME PRODUCT TO 82 DISPENSED, THE
PRESCRIBER MUST HANDWRITE “BRAND NECESSARY” OR
"BRAND MEDICALLY NECESSARY" IN SPACE BELOW.

APC3802-1M
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NAME (LAST, FIRST) - | THERAPIST:

%)Chen% JI}-, *}*/g{;l’w&%\_— ' Dif” | LU\)PLLV
PHONE #: DATE: D.OB.: ‘ PHYSICIAN: A
(e o3 (20214

N

N N . ! -l.\{ i
DIAGNOSIS: ‘ L LivVa R L eﬂ\{
b AR : ‘
U @@&K Fluine

TREATMENT:

INSURANCE TYPE: %ﬁ{{ffmc @n‘ui\ / N

VISITS REQUESTED: VISITS APPROVED:

Additional; ‘ Additional:
LAST COVERED DATE:

AUTHOR_IZATION =3

“Please be sure all visits are marked on grid sheet.

!Momh/Year 1 l: EREE 6 |7 g |9 10 I P12 )13 [ 13 J 1S T16 J17 [18 {35 |26 J 3t |22 13 |26 |55 28 127 122

29 | I
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October

November

Decemper




Of Clearfleld Hospltal o A
PHYSICAL THERAPY INITIAL EVALUATION

NAME: Ken Schenk ITI .AGE: 14 DATE: 08/13/02
PHYSICIAN: Dr. Lindsay DATE OF ONSET: 06/26/02
DIAGNOSIS: LBP DATE OF SURGERY: N/A
REHAB SPECIALIST: N/A EMPLOYER: N/A

OCCUPATION: Student

PERTINENT HISTORY/INJURY SUMMARY

This 14 year old male was injured in an MV A on 06/26/02 and was referred to PT for eval and treat regarding LBP by
Dr. Lindsay. His hobbies include basketball and baseball.

PAST MEDICAL HISTORY: Tonsillectomy and adenoidnectomy.

SUBJECTIVE

CHIEF COMPLAINT: LBP with radiation into his mid thoracic spine. Patient reports some numbness in his LB area
he states he has pain with squatting and difficulty lifting. He states he will also get R hip pain.

PAIN LEVEL: 5/10

OBJECTIVE FINDINGS

- STRUCTURAL EXAM: Patient presents with a slightly elevated R iliac crest with forward head posture he has slight
scoliosis throughout his lumbar spine, he has some noted hypertrophy of his lumbar paraspinal musculature.

ROM: _
Lumbear flexion full with a prominent R rib cage present

B side bending WNL

B rotations WNL

Extension WNL reproduced pain symptoms at end range
STRENGTH:

BLE WNL

Abdominal 4-/5

PALPATION: Patient had noted muscle guarding on the R paraspinal musculature he has tenderness diffuselv
throughout his lumbar spine.

NEUROVASCULAR: Patients reflexes were present and symmetrical and sensation appeared intact throughout his
LE’s. .

SPECIAL TESTS: Patient had (-) straight leg raise test bilat. however, he did have noted tightness throu:hout his
hamstring, quadriceps and quadriceps rectus musculature

RD 2 Box 245 B-1 - Wolf Run - Clearfield, PA 16830 + (814) 765-7331 « Fax (814) 765-7034
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x+  APY WORKS OF CLEARFIELD I SPITAL
PHYSICAL THERAPY DAILY PROGRESS NOTES

PATIENT NAME: f},Lg ~ e\ L REFERRING PHYSICIAN: [ a e
DIAGNOSIS: | x5 \/ THERAPIST: 1)1 ,"C‘]
Date: C\\' /J‘(\: 1eN ) Visit #: ﬂ Sub]ectzve \')* J\Cdtb PO‘T Cttl(\\‘ Xos DE—/CT oRe

. r‘gét,.; 3V '\our\\\ j} ,,—“\Cm 7\( o
Pain: 0 1 2 3 4 5

Yo Ve Hus
Modalities/Pain Managemcn@ ICE/ MASSAGE / US { PHONO / E STIM / IO@O /TFC / WHIRLPOL / TRACTION

Parameters of above: ))m e~y T N Qlone An g 0
MFR / STM / JOINT MOBS / X-ERICTION / ME / PROM / M Tx. @me)

Other: ¥t £t L,cm\ //’Y oA (NS P

EXERCISE: Passive:
Active: i VW2 2453 G0 o et Atpnd Gl e~

PRE’s (UE’s) \ T\ T N /=
(LE’s) S
Trunk Stabilization: Static -{~ ﬂl\ t 3) T <Az e 7 )< Dynamic
KinKom Exercise:
Response to Treatment: Prognosis:
Other NOteS >T C\( O \/?( (‘) )Y(J QQ 'R/ U \'\ E \/ 0\ ¢ (1\,\( J&(\ EINY (Lfb\\’l ¢0 F\\O c )rr.,aJ\,7‘jbi(A/’\(~“
Plan: = R C s s, NAD .'ngnature SOl S A \] JTR

Date: / / - Visit#: Subjective:

h.»‘

Thain: 671 2 3 4 5 6 7 8.9 10

Modalities/Pain Management: HP/ ICE / .MASSAGE / US / PHONO / E-STIM / IONTO / IFC/ WHIRLPOL / TRACTION
Parameters of above:

MFR / STM / JOINT MOBS / X-FRICTION /ME /PROM /M.Tx. (time)
Other:

EXERCISE: Passive: ! B "
Active: 2
PRE’s (UE’s)
(LE’s)
Trunk Stabilization: Static . Dynamic
KinKom Exercise: ’
Response to Treatment:
Other Notes:
Plan:

Prognosis:

Signature:

Date: / Visit #: Subjective:

Pain: 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Modalities/Pain Management: HP / ICE / MASSAGE / US / PHONO / E-STIM /'IONTO / [FC / WHIRLPOL / TRACTION
Parameters of above:

MFR/ STM/ JOINT MOBS / X-FRICTION / ME / PROM / M.Tx. (time)
Other:

EXERCISE: Passive:

Active:
PRE’s (UE’s)
(LE’s)

Trunk Stabilization: Static Dynamic

KinKom Exercise:
Response to Treatment: Prognosis:
Other Notes:
Plan:

Signature:




TH. A WORKS OF CLEARFIELD E ¥ AL
PHYSICAL THERAPY DAILY PROGRESS NOTES

PATIENT NAME: KU S inénfe 47~ REFERRING PHYSICIAN: O L. qL/S‘V
DIAGNOSIS: car THERAPIST: (), vt 27
Date:  §/ (1S | O Visit &:

: Subjecizve VO Agas ol

Pain:- 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Modalities/Pain Management: HP/ICE/ MASSAGE / US / PHONO/ E-STIM / IONTO / IFC / WHIRLPOL / TRACTION

Parameters of above: : UP o il Pine o 2 (fn
MFR/STM/ IOI\JT MOBS / X-FRICTION/ ME / PRO\«I /M.Tx. (time) '
Other: _» =~ . * 5

EXERCISE: Passive: i
~ Active: [‘,LpJ s Shrlein  (Proe) ol o Simiks Gusldio] > /S

PRE’s (UE’s),
(LE’s) .
Trunk Stabilization: Static Dynamic
KinKom Exercise: v
Response to Treatment: _ Prognosis:

Other Notes:
Plan: . Signature:

Date: _ 5 | 4§ | en Visit#: ___ 3 Subjective: A e oy

Pain. 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 &8 9 10

Modalities/Pain Management: HP/ICE/ MASSAGE / US/PHONC/E-STIM / IONTO / lF C/ WHIRLPOL / TRACTION
Parameters of above: ¥ f2ed P

MEFR/ STM / JOINT MORBS / X- FRICTION /ME /PROM /M. TX (time)
Other:

EXERCISE: Passive: -
Active: () IS Cha lots , Prase sl ot sty Gas Lrof e 18~

PRE’s (UE’s)
Trunk Stabilization: Static Dynamic
KinKom Exercise: '
Response to Treatment: ‘ Prognosis:
Other Notes: ,\ o
Plan: lmfrore it ';QQ&L,-‘__ ' Signature: Ydi ) Z/;:/ﬁ

Date: fg N 5 (‘\;) o Visit #: ) Subjective: N CrEiad

Pain: 0 1 2 4 5 7 8 9.10
Modalities/Pain Management: @ Y ICE / MASS% E/US/ PHONO / E-STIM / IONTO / IFC/ WHLRLPOL / TRACTION

Parameters of above: V2 wea B NS AL Dot e oy )
MFR / STM / JOINT MOBS / X-FRECTION /ME/PROM/MTX (time) N
Other:

EXEQCISE Passive:
Active: Sun M[S <L

4 _ ST {15
raaN (Q(((r(‘) S e, ol Oa% [Bal 57 7

~
PRE’s (UE’s) J T J Y
N (LE’s)
Trunk Stabilization: Static Dynamic
KinKom Exercise:
Response to Treatment: § Yol L ' Prognosis:
Other Notes: N/ !

Pt (e ZOT Uil Signanrepllon ~fhe) Lm0




TH' 4 WORKS OF CLEARFIELDE i AL
PHYSICAL THERAPY DAILY PROGRESS NOTES

PATIENT NAME: ¥, n =it 0l . {TL REFERRING PHYSICIAN: 5 ;v e

DIAGNOSIS: (o f THERAPIST: D e ol \N 3
Date: =y /2y /oL Visit #: ~"¢" Subjective: N

Painn 0 1 2.3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Modalities/Pain Management: @/ ICE/ MASSAGE / US/PHONO/ E-STIM / IONTO /IFC / WHIRLPOL / TRACTION

Parameters of above: </ wicpv,, fy ot A0 T L o DAL (e ML[(,L\_.\_'J\
\/IFR/STM/JOINTMOB§/X -FRICTION / ME / PROM / MTx. (time) '

Date: Y1 |/ G /D - Visit#: ___ <N Subjective:

Pain: 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Modalities/Pain Management: HP/ ICE/ MASSAGE / US / PHONO/E-STIM / IONTO / 1EC/ WHIRLPOL / TRACTION
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PHYSIC4L THEEAPY INTTIAL EV. _UATION

PATIENT: Yennain Sciuslc JIE < AGEJYDATE: §hila
PHYSICIAN: O Lunsisy ~ DATE OF ONSET: ¢/
DIAGNOSIS: tgr ‘ DATE OF SURGERY: N/A.
'REHAB SPECIALIST: N/A o EMPLOYER: ‘

: OCCUPATIQN:

PERTINENT EISTORY/INJURY SUNDIARY
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HIPas INEE-38 Stretching
Supine Hamstring Stretch

Lying on back :(dee shupevimed foor ench  slowly
straighten knee until a stretch is felt in back of thigh.
Hold seconds. Repeat times.

Do sessions per day. Copyright VHI 1990

HIP and KNEE - 8 Self-Mobilization
Prone knee flexion stretch

Bring heel toward buttocks as far as possible.
Hold seconds. Relax, repeat times.
Do_____sessions per day. Copyright VHI 1990

ANKLE/FOOT - 12 Plantar Fascia Stretch

Standing with ball of foot on stair, reach for bottom step with
heel until a stretch is felt through the arch of the foot.

Hold seconds. Relax. Repeat times.
Do_____sessions per day. Copyright VHI 1990
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ROBERT P. PETYAK

Attomey and Counsellor at Law
215 PNC Bank Building .
Ebensburg, Pennsylvania 15931 o . e
(814) 472-5685 R | 7

(814) 886-4950 L

Fax (814) 472-7891 e

June 11, 2003 T

Attention: Medical Records Librarian
Clinton Medical Associates, Ltd.

P. 0. Box 157

Mill Hall, PA 17751

Re: Our Client: Kenneth R. Schenck, III, a minor
Date of Loss: June 27, 2002

Dear Medical Records Librarian: -

This office represents the aforementioned injured person who
was treated at your facility following the accident above set
forth. The service dates I was provided are as follows: July

29 and October 14, 2002. There may be more dates of treatment
that I am unaware of.

Please submit to me as soon as possible photostatic copies
of ALL OFFICE RECORDS REGARDING THIS PATIENT. An authorization
signed by Stacey L. Gray, the mother of Kenneth R. Schenck, III,
permlttlng the release of his records is enclosed. The cost of
preparing the copies will be paid upon recelpt.

Please also submit an itemized statement covering services
rendered to this patient.

Please do not destroy any records or x-rays of this- patient.
They may be necessary for trial.

Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

‘Robert P. Pétyak,

RPP/cncé0 Cf/dz 7 _ | .‘~" —
osur . / - ,

sduire




- TH R SCHENCK L
“NAME - KENNETH c . ALLERGIES /Ubé’

' 2807
MED. REC. #
2-3-88
BIRTHDATE

Rx = Refill

D/C = Discontinue

S = Sample Dispensed

v = No Change

PRESCRIPTION DATE

>, /mp( 6/73
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75 ,

APC 112194



MICHAEL R. GREENBERG, MID

= MEDICAL HISTORY SUMMARY SHEET

KENNETH R SCHENCK

 2-3-88

2807
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RECORD OF . . NUNIZATIONS
O Geisinger Medical Cenié? - (1 Geisinger Clinic
Danville, PA GMG-
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- Geisingers

Michael Greenburg, M.D.

|
September 30, 1996 i
GMG - Mill Hall (65-00) !

RE: Kenneth Schenck III (#03087619)

Dear Dr. Greenburg:

~

Kenny is an 1ll-year-old white male referred due to hoarseness.
Mother reports in evaluation for reading problems he was noted to
have hoarseness. This was noted at the end of last school year
and mother is not investigating the problem. She was tied up
during the summer months due to moving and finding other
physicians. She, in fact, had not noticed any significant
hoarseness in the child. She does report that he does abuse his
voice. She reports some history of pills that may get caught or
feel caught in his throat. The patient had had a tonsillectomy

and adenoidectomy performed. There is no true dysphagia
associated with his problem.

The child is not allergic to any medicine. He takes Imipramine
for attention deficit disorder. Past surgery includes that of

tonsillectomy and adenoidectomy. Past surgery is positive for
attention deficit disorder.

Upon examination the ear canals were clear. The tympanic
membranes were both intact and mobile. The rinne was positive at
the 256 frequency. Examination of the nose reveals it to be free
of any mass or lesion. The nasopharynx was visualized through the
nose and there was no obstructive adenoid tissue remaining. The
oral cavity is without lesion. The tonsils have been excised and
the area has healed quite nicely. There is no evidence of a
submucosal cleft or bifed uvula. The neck was free of any lymph-
adenopathy or masses. Nasopharynoscopy was performed through the

" Geisinger Medical Group -
Moshannon Valley
Three Medical Center Drive
Philipsburg, PA 16866-1998
(814) 342-5402

A Division of Geisinger Clinic



Page 2
RE: Kenneth Schenck III (#03087619)

left nostril. As noted the nasopharynx is without lesion and the
larynx revealed both vocal cords to move well and approximate in
the midline. The child is in the process of developing vocal cord
nodules in the anterior one third of the vocal cords. They are
white and about a millimeter in size. They are yet not well
defined and appear to be quite soft. The_are not obstructive.

Impression: Bilateral vocal cord nodule.

Plan: I feel this child’s therapy can be best attended to by a
speech pathologist. 1In the meantime I have asked the child to
avoid screaming or yelling. I have asked him to take a deep
breath before he speaks or phonates. I will recheck the child in
about six months for a recheck examination. He was very
cooperative during his examination today.

Thank you very much for allowing me to see your patient in
consultation. :

Sincerely,

3

Dr J. Stefz,
DJIsS/piw

XC: Clearfield School District'.
Dept. Of Speech Pathology
Third Ward
Clearfield, PA 16830
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Lock Haven Hospital
Radiology Department

OP—-82839

SCHENCK, KENNETH R. III

MRN: 311668

DOB: 03Febl9ss

Dr. David Lindsay

DX: MVA, air bag hit patient in face, small abrasion outer region
left eye

7-3-02

FACIAL BONES: The visualized facial bones are -intact.' No
fracture is present. The sinuses are normal. ~

IMPRESSION: Normal study

o,

ALY

Antonio Buendia, W

~

AB:jw
D: July 3, 2002

T: July 5, 2002 )
Technician: (Z_)



, k -~ CLEARFIELD HOSPITAL

IMAGING DEPARTMENT
(814) 768 - 2275

PATIENT: SCHENCK, KENNETH III MR #: 153774

AGE: 13 SEX: M ADM#: 48876080 EMR
DOB: 02/03/1988 ROOM/BED:

ORD DR: PAWLOWSKI, IREK PT CLASS: ED

ATT DR: PAWLOWSKI, IREK PTTYPE: E FC:A

ALT DR: GRAHAM, JENNIFER HOSP SVC: ED ORDER #: 90001

REFERRING DIAGNOSIS: SEVERE PAIN R TESTICLE
El; SCROTUM US :
HISTORY/ COMMENTS: KICKED IN SCROTAL AREA YESTERDAY AROUND 12:00 NOON.
SWELLING/PAIN RT TESTICLE.
NO. OF FILMS: 3
ORDER #: 90001

10/26/2001 US SCROTUM AND CONTENTS 76870
PROCEDURE ENDED: 10/26/2001 04:28 Initials: RMB

Real time scanning shows the right testicle to measure 4.7 x 2.3 x 3.1 cm. Left testicle measures 4.5 x
2.0x 2.9 cm. No intrinsic testicular lesion is seen. :

The right epididymis is enlarged measuring 2.1 x 2.4 cm. Additionally some fluid surrounds the right
epididymis extending to surround the right testicle.

Left epididymis measures 1.5 x 0.8 cm and contains a 6.0 mm cyst.
Intact arterial and venous flow is seen.

IMPRESSION:  Marked enlargement of the right epididymis with some surrounding fluid.
Findings may represent post traumatic and/or inflammatory changes.

READING DOCTOR: DAVID L. OBLEY, M.D.
ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED: DAVID L. OBLEY, M.D.
TRANSCRIBED BY: PAR 10/26/2001 08:51AM

ALTERNATE DOCTOR BATCH



“Interim

CLEARFIELD HOSPITAL

SCHENCK, KENNETH III 809 Turnpike Ave
Patient MRN: 153774 Orgz: EMR Race: 1 PO Box 992

Patient ID: 48876080 Loc: EMR Sex: M Clearfield, Pa 16830
Age: 13 Years Svc: EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT W.P. Cruz-Vetrano, M.D.
PAWLOWSKI, DR. IREK (814) 768-2280
Diagnosis:

Report for: GRAHAM, DR. JENNIFER

CHEMISTRY
GENERAL CHEMISTRY
TESTS 10/26/2001 REFERENCE UNITS OF
03:17 RANGES MEASURE

SODIUM 139 138-145 MMOL/L
POTASSIUM 3.8 3.6-5.2 MMOL/L
CHLCRIDE 103 98-107 MMOL/L
TOTAL CO02 27.7 22-35 MMOL/L
GLUCOSE 102 60-105 MG/DL

BUN 16 - 5-25 MG/DL
CREATININE .9 0.3-1.0 MG/DL
CALCIUM 9.5 8.8-10.8 MG/DL
"IN/CRE RATIO 18

3MO (CALC) 279
ANTION GAP 8.3 -

HEMATOLOGY
AUTOMATED HEMATOLOGY
TESTS 10/26)2001 REFERENCE UNITS OF
03:17 RANGES MEASURE

WBC 8.83 4.80-10.80 X 10E3/ulL
RBC 4.87 3.80-5.50 X 10E6/ulL
HGB 15.3 ®H 11.0-15.0 G/DL

HCT 46.1 H 30.0-43.0 %
MCVY 94.7 H 80.0-94.0 FL
MCH 31.5 H 27.0-31.0 PG
MCHC 33.2 33.0-37.0 %

RDW 14.4 11.5-14.5 %
PLATELETS 288 130-400 X 10E3/ulL
SEG NEUTROPHILS 35.8 34-64 %
LYMPHOCYTES 48.8 H 25-45 %
JINOCYTES 6.81 3.4-9.0 %
~OSINOPHILS 3.50 0-7 %
BASOPHILS 1.13 0.0-1.5 %
ABS NEUTROPHILS 3.52 1.80-8.00 X 10E3/ulL
ABS LYMPHOCYTES 4,31 0.90-5.20 X 10E3/ulL
ABS MONOCYTES .601 0.16-1.00 X 10E3/ulL
ABS EOSINOPHILS .309 " 0.00-0.80 X 10E3/uL
ABS BASOPHILS .100 0.00-0.20 X 10E3/ulL
Key: H: High L: Low AB: Abnormal UN: Unknown HA: AttnHigh LA: AttnLow A: Attn

UA: Unknown H*: Critical High ©L*: Critical Low

*

As of: 10/26/01 13:13

Critical UP: Unknown

(1:

Page:

New Result

1 of 2
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SCHENCK,

DOB: 02/03/1988
MRN: 153774 ]
Location: OUTPATIENT

Ord DR.:

Copy to: ; ; ;

Copy for: MANFREDI ROCCO

CLEARFIELD HOSPITAL

809 Turnpike Ave Clearfield PA 16830 W.P. Cruz-Vetrano MD (814)768-2280

KENNETH R

Age:

15 Sex: M

UNASSIGNED, NONE

Doctors_Report

Reg Date:

04/29/03

Billing #: 50543412

Order #:
2Adm DR.:

16290333
UNASSIGNED, NONE

Att DR.: MANFREDI ROCCO

Surgery Date:

Report Status: FINAL
CHEMISTRY
TEST-NAME RESULT AB REF-RANGE UNITS
General Chemistry
Collected 04/29/03 19:54 Received 04/29/03 19:54
LuN 10 5-25 mg/dL
Creatinine 1.1 H 0.3-1.0 - mg/dL
Total Protein 7.0 6.0-8.0 g/dL
Albumin 4.9 3.5-5.0 g/dL
Bilirubin 0.8 0.0-1.5 mg/dL
Bilirubin Direct ' 0.17 0.00-0.20 mg/dL
Bilirubin Indirect 0.7 mg/dL
Alk Phos 146 30-224 IU/L
AST 39 H 6-30 U/L
ALT 36 H  3-30 1U/L
Thyvroid Function
Collected 04/29/03 19:54 Received 04/29/03 19:54
UTSH 4.22 H 0.27-4.20 mIU/mL
HEMATOLOGY
N F TEST-NAME RESULT AB REF-RANGE UNITS
Automated Hematology - ‘
Collected 04/29/03 19:54 Received 04/29/03 19:54
WBC B.6 4.8-10.8 K/uL
FAXED TO 814-342-8092 BY CLCO AT 2045. :
RBC 5.03 ' 3.80-5.50 M/uL
HGB 16.1 14.0-18.0 g/dL-
HCT 47 .8 H 30.0-43.0 %
MCvV 95.0 H 80.0-94.0 fL
MCH 32.0 H 27.0-31.0° pg
MCHC 33.7 33.0-37.0 g/dL
RDW 14.9 H 11.5-14.5 %
PLT N 267 0-400 K/uL

13

" dg/B

Key: L=Low

Page: 1 of 1

H=High AB=Abnormal

PRINTED 04/30/2003 06:05

CL=Critical Low

CH=Critical High
SCHENCK, KENNETH R

b
W



Name: SCHENCK KENNETH R III

ID#: 3017747
MRN: 000311668
Date of Birth:
Sex:
Race:

i

LOCK HAVEN HOSPITAL
LOCK HAVEN  PA,

SUMMARY User: CMARASCO 174 PH# (570)893-5000
17745 ** PTNAY, *+ LABORATORY
------- Antimicrobial Susceptibility and Organism Identification Report
Status o/p Admitted 2/04/03
Service: OP LAB ONLY Discharged: 2/04/03
Attending Physician: GREENBERG MICHAEL MD
M Pathologist BRIAN KOLAR, M.D.
W Family Physician GREENBERG MICHAEL MD
Order# 100 Collected: 2/04/03 11:00
Cross Ref# 42688 Received 2/04/03 13:35
Procedure CULTURE THROAT Resulting Tech: CATHY MARASCO
Specimen Number 42688
Specimen Source THROAT

Ward of Isolation

Reguesting Physician:

Date Time
2/05 11:23
2/06 10:28

Microbiology Order Comments

Comments

PRELIMINARY: NORMAL FLORA

N

FINAL: NORMAL FLORA
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— PROGRESS NOTES
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o Cunton Mepicat Associntes
' PROGRESS NOTES
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814 768 7471

CuntoN Mepicat RAssocintes
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814 768 7471
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- PROGRESS NOTES -
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PROGRESS NOTES
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PATIENT NAME

PROGRESS NOTES

sS4 200 68 0211

KENNETH R SCHENCK
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PATIENT NAME

PROGRESS NOTES
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PATIENT NAME

PROGRESS NOTES
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CLINTCN MEDICAL ASSOCIATES LTD
7133 NITTANY VALLEY DR

PO BOX 157
MILL HALL, PA
570/726-7962
Federal ID

Patient

17751

23-2855114

Itemized Statement

01/01/1994 - 12/

SCHENCK IIT, KENNETH R
209 NORTH 3RD STREET

CLEARFIELD, P&
814/768-7471

02/03/1988
15

PatID:
Dok:
16630 Age:
Emgloyer: TRAVEL CENTERS OF AMERIC
Policy #
-5001051209

1:MEDICEL ASSISTANCE

PO

BCX 8297

HARRISBURG, PA

MILESEBU.

Other Info

31/2003

Guarantor

Printed:

0002807-0001
GRRY, STACEY L
209 NORHT 3RD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

814/768-7471

16830

RG,

PA

Hcolder

KENNETH R

10/04/95

10/30/95
01/26/96

11/02/95

11/28/9%
01/26/96

01/02/96

01/25/96
01/25/96

03/15/396
04/24/96
06/03/96
06/14/96

03/22 $&
06.03/96
07,22/96

07,/25/96

09/06/96

SCHENCK

SCHENCK III,

IIT,

IlI,

SCHENZK 111,

SCHENCK 111,

STHENCK I1!1,

SCHENCK 111,

SCHENCK 111,

KENNETH R
DiagP:

KENNETH R
DiagP:

KENNETH R

KENNETH R

KENNETH R
DiagP:
KENNETH R

KENNETH R
DiagP:
KENNETH R

KENNETH R
DiagP:

00 SCHENCK II1
17105

Code Description Qty/Src Charged
98213 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 3 EST 1.00 35.00

314.01 ATT DEFICIT DIS W HYPERACTIVIT

cMpP COMMERCIAL INSURANCE PAYMENT Insur

MAA MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADJUSTMENT Insur
99213 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 3 EST 1.00 35,00

314.01 ATT DEFICIT DIS W HYPERACTIVIT

CMP COMMERCIAL INSURANCE PAYMENT Insur

MAA MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADJUSTMENT Insur
CANCP CANCEL BY PATIENT 1.00 0.00
96213 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 3 EST 1.00 35.00

PCWO PROFESSIONAL COURTESY D1SCOUNT Prsnl
99213 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 3 EZST 1.00 35.00

466.0 BRONCHITIS, ACUTE

STATELINE APLD TO DED

MAP MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT Insur

MAA MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADJUSTMENT Insur
MAPED2 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 2 ZST - MA 1.00 30.00

456.0 BRONCHITIS, ACUTE

STATELINE APLD TO DED

MAP MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT Insur

MAA MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADJUSTMENT Insur
99213 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 3 EST 1.00 37.00

314.01 ATT DEFICIT DIS W HEYPERACTIVIT

0.00

-20.00
-15.00

0.00

-20.00
-15.00

0.00
-35.00

-20.00
-15.00

-22.
-7.

0.02

Page: 1
(c) Misys
06/19/2003 12:27 PM
AcctiD: 200680211
SSN : 160-56-8162
Effective Date(s)
Provider Place Cas
S BECK MHO
GREENBERG MEO
GREZNBERG MHO
G SCHRACK MHO
S BECK MHO 1
S BECK MHO 1
GETZ MHO 1



CLINTON

7133 NITTANY VALLEY DR

20 BOZL 157

MILL HALL, PR 177
570/726-7952
Federal ID 23-28

Patient

51

55114

MEDICAL ASSOCIRTES LTD

ltemized Statement

01/01/19%4 - 12/31/2003

Guarantor

Patient

Name

12/15/9¢
12/16/96

12/12/%6

03/10/97
03/10/57

08/08/02
10/15/02

01/27/03

02/03.03

05/25703
06/04,/03
06/09/03 B
Case # : % STARTE
Occurrence:

Consulted :

Al1/11

Current Balances
Account Ba.ance
Onen 3alance
Perscnal Balance
Balance

Insurance

Budge: Balance

Collection Balance:

SCHENZK

SCHENCK

SCHENTK

CHENCEH I

LINE RzZ

)
~1

n
~1

o

«

III,

i1,

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

Pat ID
Code
MAP
MAR
KENNETH R 99213
DiagP: 466.0
CcMP
MAR
KENNETH R HSPHY
MAP
KENNETH R CANCP
KENNETH R MAPED3
DiagP: 790.8
MAP
MAA
KENNETH. R CANCP
KENNETH R MAPED3
DiagP: 314.01
KENNETH R SENL ON
Acce# 0002807-0001
Admission
Discharged:

Totals From 01

Charges

Personal Payme

Insurance Faymer

Total Payments
Adjustments

Coll. Payments

0052807-0001 MA
GRA&Y, STECEY L

Description Qty/Src Charged

MESICAL RSSISTANCE PRYMENT Insur

MEDICAIL ASSISTENCE ADJUSTMENT Insur
OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 3 EST Z.00 37.00

BRONCHITIS, ACUTE

COMMERCIAL INSURANCE PAYMENT Insur

MEDICAL ARSSISTANCE ADJUSTMENT Insur
HERLTH SCREEN PHYSICAL .00 65.00

MESICAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT Insur
CENCEZL BY PATIENT Z.00 0.00
OFFICZ VISIT LEVEL 3 EST - M= Z.00 57.00

VIREMIA

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENT Insur

MEDICAL ASSISTLNCE A2DJUSTHINT Insur
CANCZL BY PATIENT Z.00 0.00
OFFICE VISIT LEVEZL 3 EST - M2 1.00 57.0C

DEFICIT DIS W HYPERACTIVIT
Total Disability Thru
artial Disability: Thru

/01°15%4 Thru 12/31/2003

423.00
nes 0.00
-222.10

-222.10

-143.80

.00

Zmploy. Related:

N

Page: 2
(c) Misys
Printed: 06/19/2003 12:27 PM
AcctlID: 200680211
SSN 160-56-8162
Open Provider Place Cas
-20.00
-17.00
0.00 GETZ MHO
-25.60
-7.40
0.00 S BECK MHOC
-65.00
0.0C B BUCKLEY MHO
0.0C B BUCKLEY MHO
-25.00
-32.00
0.0C B BUCKLEY MHO
57.0C¢ B BUCKLEY MHO
Injury/Pregnancy:



Coll. Adjustwents

.00



Page: 1
(c) Misys
Printed: 06/19/2003 12:27 PM
AcctID: 2006802112
SSN 160-56-8B162
16830
Effective Datel!s)
06/27/2002 -
Cpen Provider Place Cas
0.03 B BUCKLEY MHO 2

-52.83
-4.17

B BUCKLEY. MHO 2

-52.83
-4.17

B BUCKLEY MHC 2

-83.03
-1.97

Injury/Pregnancy:
Employ. Related: N

CLINTON MEDICAL ASSOCIRTES LTD ) Itemized Statement
7123 NITTANY VALLZY DR { 01/01/1994 - 12/31/2003
PO BOZ 157 L(
MILL HALL, PR 17731
£70/726-7992
Federal ID 23-2
Patient Guarantor
0002807-0001 AT Ss
CEENCK I1I, FZENNETE R PatID: GRAY, STACEY
205 NORTH 3RD STREET Dob: 02/03/1988 209 NORTH 3RD STREET
CLEARFIELD, Pz 16830 Age: 15 CLEARFIELD, PA
814/768-7471 B14/768-7471
Exployer: TRAVIL CENTZIRS OF AMER Address/Telephone#:
Insurance Compzany Policy # Group # Other Info Holder
1:STATE FARM FITTSAIR 38J968B601 GRAY, STACEY
€30 CHERRINGTON PZZRXWAY CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108-9378
Service Date(s) Patient Name Code Description Qty/Src  Charged
e# N
$7/03/02 SCHENCZX III, KENNETH R 998213 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 3 EST 1.00 57.00
DiagP: 820 CONTUSION FACE, SCALP AND NECK
07/25/02 CMP COMMERCIAL INSURANCE PAYMENT Insur
07/25/02 CMA COMMERCIAL INS ADJUSTMENT Insur
27/2%7°02 SCHENTZX III, KENNETH R 98213 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 3 EST 1.00 57.00
DiagP: 724.5 BACKACHE
08/15/02 CMP COMMERCIAL INSURANCE PAYMENT Insur
08./15/02 CMA COMMERCIAL INS ADJUSTMENT Insur
10/14,02 SCHENCH III, KENNETH R 99214 OFFICE VISIT LEVEL 4 EST 1.00 85.00
DiagP: 724.5 BACKACHE
DiagsS: 706.1 ACNE
11/05/02 CMP COMMERCIAL INSURANCE PAYMENT Insur
11/05/02 CMA COMMERCIAL INS ADJUSTMENT Insur
Case & : 2 AUTC 6-27-C2 Acct# 0002807-0001
Occurrence: 06,27/02 Admissicon Total Disability Thru
Consulted Discharged: Partial Disability: Thru
Current Balances Totals From 01/01/1994 Thru 12/31/2003
Azccunt Balance 0.00 Charges : 199.00
Cpen 3alance 0.00 Perscnal Payments 0.00
Perscnal Balarce 0.00 Insurance Payments: -188.69
Insurance Balance 0.00 Total Payments -188.69
Sudge: Balance 0.00 Adjustments -10.31



Collection Balance: 0.00 Coll. Payments : 0.00

Coll. Adjustments : 0.00



LOCK HAVEN HOSPITAL



ROBERT P. PETYAK
Attormey and Counsellor at Law
215 PNC Bank Building
Ebensburg, Pennsylvania 15931
(814) 472-5685

- (814) 8864950
Fax (814) 472-7891

June 11, 2003

Attention: Medical Records Librarian
Lock Haven Hospital

24 Cree Drive

Lock Haven, PA 17745

Re: Our Client: Kenneth R. Schenck, III, a minor
Date of Loss: June 27, 2002

Dear Medical Records Librarian:

This office represents the aforementioned iﬁﬁured person who
was treated at your facility following the accident above set
- forth. I believe x-rays were performed at your facility on
July 3. . o

Please submit to me as soon as possible photostatic copies
of ALL RADIOLOGY REPORTS REGARDING THIS PATIENT. An
authorizatién signed by Stacey Gray, Kenneth R. Schenck, III’s
mother, permitting the release of all his records to me is
enclosed. The cost of preparing the copies will be paid upon
receipt.

Please also submit an itemized statement covering services
rendered to this patient.

Please do rot destroy any records or x-rays of this patient.
They may be necessary for trial.

Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Very/truly yo '

Robert p.Ypktyak, E re

RPP/cnc
Enclosure




L

LQCK HAVEN

TWENTY-FOUR CREE DRIVE
LOCK HAVEN, PENNSYLVANIA 17745

r PATIENT INFORMAT

VISIT ID ADMISSION DATE [ADMIT TIME |ROOM/BED  |PAT.TYPE |HOSPITAL SERVICE|SOCIAL SECURITY # |MAIDEN NAME
575594 07/03/02 14:53 / OUTPATI| X-RAY 200-68-0211

MED.REC.NO. PATIENT NAME BIRTHDATE AGE SEX |MS JIELEPHONE NUMBER
311668 SCHENCK III, KENNETH R 02/03/88 | 14Y M| S}{(814)768-7471

PATIENT ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIP RACE JA.C.
203 N 3RD ST CLEARFIELD PA 16830 W |IR.M

ADMITTING PHYSICIAN / NUMBER ATTENDING PHYSICIAN / NUMBER FAMILY PHYSICIAN
LINDSAY, DAVID 00085 | LINDSAY, DAVID - 00085

NOTIFY IN EMERGENCY & TELEPHONE NO. NEXT OF KIN & TELEPHONE NO. RELIGION/ CHURCH

GRAY, STACEY L

GUARANTOR NAME

(814)768-7471

GRAY, STACEY L

UARANTOR INFORMATION
FINANCIAL CLASS

(814) 768~-7471| UNKNOWN

GRAY, STACEY L AUTO
GUARANTOR ADDRESS CITY/STATE ZIP TELEPHONE NUMBER
209 N 3RD ST CLEARFIELD PA 16830 . (814)768-7471
PAYER / INSURANCE PATIENT'S EMPLOYER EMPLOYER'S ADDRESS
1500 STATE FARM
[CITY/STATE/ZIP TELEPHONE NUMBER
INSURED'S NAME SEX|PR JCERT - SSN - WIC, 1D N0 |GROUP NUMBER
GRAY, STACEY L F} 03]138J968601

ADMITTING DIAGNOSIS / REASON FOR TREATMENT
XRAY 9520

8212-33

CONSOLIDATED GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS




o

P Lock Haven Hospltal
| Radlology Department

OP—82839

SCHENCK, KENNETH R. III

MRN: 311668

DOB: 03Febl988

Dr. David Lindsay

-DX: MVA, air bag hit patient in face, small abrasion outer region
left eye

7-3-02

FACIAL BONES: The wvisualized facial bones are intact. © ©No
fracture is present. The sinuses are normal.

IMPRESSION: Normal study

Mg @M
Antonio Buendia, M(D.
ABjW

D: July 3, 2002
T: July 5, 2002 -
Technician: »’L}




DR. GARY CASTEEL



ROBERT P. PETYAK

Atlomey and Counsellor at Law
215 PNC Bank Buiiding
Ebensburg, Pennsylvania 15931
(814) 472-5685
(814) 886-4950
Fax (814) 472-7891

June 27, 2003

Attention: Records Librarian
Dr. Gary Casteel
538 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830 .
Re: Our Client: Kenneth R. Schenck, III
Date of Loss: June 27, 2002

Dear Records Librarian:

This office represents the aforementioned injured person who
was treated by Dr. Casteel following the accident above set
forth.

Please submit to me as soon as possible photostatic copies
of ALL OFFICE RECORDS REGARDING THIS PATIENT. An authorization
signed by Ms. Gray permitting the release of her son’s records is

enclosed. The cost of preparing the copies will be paid upon
receipt. .

1S

Please also submit an itemized statement covering services
rendered to this patient.

Please do not destroy any records or x-rays of this patient.
They may be necessary for trial.

Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Robert P. Petyak, Esquiré

RPP/cnc
Enclosure

S etk
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Patlent s Name [{’—"/V/‘/éf/‘/ urfzevd( ZZZ  Address 209 /\/ jﬂd

PATIENT’S PROGRESS REPORT

SZ 1 41830

2-3-8%

Occupation _ Zuden? Age /4 Sex M _ M@ND Phone 48~ 747/
Insurance AMTO Referred by ___File No.7Z8ZX~Ray No.
[ o DS:," [ e No. ' °  SUBSEQUENT VISITS TREAMENTS AND REMARKS - Charge
G R1pm| 5 2 (CCL | & - 30 |-
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( N
K ==
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- PATIENT’S PROGRESS REPORT

3
PNOFESSIONAL CIHTOFNACTIC SUPPLY
LI AL L S |

* Patient’s Name 3 L Address 207 A/ 3% - C/Fd@(//;f@b
Occupation jﬁ(o/e«f 24\336&4 Sex Ad__ M@W.D. " Phone 7é27— 747/
Insurance Auz0 Referred by ___File No/282 X-Ray No.

Im. D;’:f =1 o SUBSEQUENT VISITS TREAMENTS AND REMARKS - Charge
Gp2lm S Ex At 5 L5 4T J |-

' U |akcmasrar nusc/s d0gsm, Lenderness . \
A b Bm_ o Listines )
\ P Sr W - v
AUG|0 52004 O gl Chkile M 1.30]~
O [ akcmasrpaL i,V \
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PROGRESS REPORT

TO:__STATE FARM INSURANCE

PATIENT _KENNETH SCHENCK IIT CLAIM NUMBER _38-J968-601
EMPLOYER DATE OF INJURY/ONSET _06/27/02

FOR September 4, 2002

1. Current Dlagnosis Patient has been released. Patient has not shown up
for appointment since September 4.

2. Present Treatment Plan

3. Date of Most Recent Exam__August 30, 2002

4. Present Subjective Complaints

5. Present Objective Findings

6. Interim Aggravations or Accldents

7. Current Status of Patient _Patient is released. N

8. Prognosis

9. Further Comments

~A
é;;“??'i?7'éfi‘4““?‘str ’ September 30, 2002

Doctoy#Namd/ Gary M. Casteel, D.C. Date

CASTEEL CHIROPRACTIC OFFic

Gary .\, Castesl, D.C
538 fouth Second :itraet
Clecrfield, PA 16850

Completed By: J. Guthrie




PROGRESS REPORT

-

*

TO: STATE FARM INSURANCE

PATIENT_KENNETH SCHENCK *III " CLAIMNUMBER _38-J968-601
EMPLOYER _ - DATE OF INJURY/ONSET _06/27/02

t

FROM AUGUST 02 THROUGH AUGUST 30, 2002

1

1. Current Diagnosis SEE BACK

2. Present Treatment Plan ___SEE BACK

3. Date of Most Recent Exam___08/30/02
4, PresentSub]ecﬂveComplalnts ACUTE NECK AND BACK PAIN WITH WHIPLASH

5. Present Objective Findings ___ SEE BACK

6. Interim A_ggrayatlons or Accidents

7. Current Status of Patient _Patient has shown partial relief of symptomatic state.
- T

8. Prognosis is good at present. He wilil require care nntil misaligned

segments hold- in their normal position or patient is asymptomatic.

9. FurtherComments _Applied kinesiological challenge and motion and static
palpations verifying all subluxations on each office visit.

..t 0c

07/29/02
Doctor'gplame (Lary M. Casteel, D.C. Date
CASTEEL CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE .
©° Gary L\ Casteel, D.C . J. Guthrie
Y e, Do Completed By:

538 Couth Second :troet
C!earfield, PA 16820

Ator
©1983. H.J. Ross (714 539.2130



DIAGNOSIS:

839.08 Vertebral subluxation of C5,6,7

847.0 Cervical strain/sprain/whiplash

839.21 Vertebral subluxation of T3

847.1 Thoracic strain/sprain

839.20 Vertebral subluxation of L2,5

846.0 Lumbo sacral strain/sprain

729.2 Neuritis/neuralgia

Ligament and paravertebral structure damage of the above listed segments.

TREATMENT :

Treatment to date has been for the purpose of reducing symptoms,
stabilizing, and rehabilitating the injured areas, and the prevention

of
of
of
to

permanent impairment and disability. Treatment has consisted
specific spinal adjustments to reduce irritation on the vicinity
spinal nerves. Treatment frequency will be twice per week changing
once per week. Visits will be reduced as patient improves.

OBJECTIVE FINDINGS:

Tenderness, muscle spasm, inflammation, inflamed nerve, stiffness,
pain on touch and reduced motion found on both the left-and right
cervical regions, lumbar regions and the sacral regions. Weak right
anterior neck flexor with neurovascular/neurolymphatic stimulation
origin and insertion technique was performed.



Case #_ 7482 EXAMINATION AND X-RAY REPORT
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(2)

() ACUTE (") CHRONIC ( ) SUDDEN { J GRADUAL Duration “Progress

(3)
() ACUTE (") CBRONIC ( ) SUDDEN { ) GRADUAL Duration Frogress

OBJECTIVE FINDINGS RANGE OF MOTION (Cervical Spine)

¢ T L S ¢ T L S (Pat.lent Seated)
Tenderness T |4 sk ’ Norm Exem Pain FExam Pain
Muscle Spasm s Lfe— o [~ c— Flexion 05
Hypermobility Extension 50
Fixation ‘Lateral Right L0
Inflammation — L~ 1 it e— Lateral Left L0
Inflammed Nerve — et - | J— Rotalion Right 55
Stiffness \_ b Lo AT ~r Rotation Left 55
Edema
Strain/Sprain RANGE OF MOTION (Dorsal-Lumbar Spine)
Numbness (Patlent Standing)
Tingling Norm FExam Pain Exam Pain
Burning |0 [ el L Flexion 9%
Pain On Touch i e s i I Extension 35
Reduced Motion ) , Lateral Right [0
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Rotation Left 35 B
é;;?,;L»*;. y V/7£7f‘ “
POSTURE ANALYSIS (Patient Standing) REFLEXES
left Right ILeft Right
Head Rotation Achilles L R
Head Tilt Biceps L R
Ear High On Triceps L R
Cervical Curvature Patellar L___ R____
Cervical Muscle _ Pupillary:
Tension Direct Light L R
Shoulder High On Consensual L R
Thoracic Curvature ' Convergence L R
Thoracic Muscle T
Tension PERIPHFRAL SENSITIVITY TEST (Pinwheel)
Iumbar Curvature
Lumbar Muscle Arms L R Iegs L R
Tension Neck L R Back L R
Ilium High On Code-~ I - increase 1) - decrease
N = normal
HEART (Patient Seated)
Blood Pressure (1) I/ R/ DYNAMOMETER GRIP TESTS
)L/ R/ Left Handed Right Handed
Rate (1) Pulse (1)__ 1___Jbs 1___dbs.
(2) (2) Left 2 1bs. Right 2__ 1bs,
LUNGS (Patient Seated) Hand 3__ 1bs. Hand 3~ 1bs,
Rate (1) (2) L 1bs. L 1bs.

Condition
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" PATIENT’S PROGRESS REPORT
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PROGRESS REPORT

TO: STATE FARM INSURANCE

PATIENT__KENNETH SCHENCK IIT CLAIM NUMBER 38-J968-601
EMPLOYER - ___ DATEOF INJURY/ONSET 06/27/02

FROM JULY 1 THROUGH JULY 31, 2002

1. Current Diagnosis _ SEE BACK

2. Present Treatment Plan __SEE BACK

3. Date of Most Recent Exam___ 07/29/02
4. Present Subjective Complaints ACUTE NECK PAIN W/WHIPLASH

5. Present Objective Findings. __ SEE_BACK

6. Interim Aggravations or Accldents

7. Current Status of Patient Patient has shown partial relief c:f symptomatic state.

L)

8. Prognosis is good at present. He will require care until misaligned
segments hold in their normal position or patient is asymptomatic.

9. Further Comments __Applied kinesiological challenge and motion and static
palpations verifying all subluxations on each office visit.

% ). b0
07/29/02

Doctor's Name Gary M. Casteel, D.C. Date

CASTEEL CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE
. Gary 1. Casteel, D.C. Completed By:
538 South Second Ctroet

Clearfield, PA 16330

J. Guthrie

Al07
©1883. H.J. Ross (714) 83 2130



DIAGNOSIS:

839.08 Vertebral subluxation of C5,6,7

847.0 Cervical strain/sprain/whiplash

839.21 Vertebral subluxation of T3

847.1 Thoracic strain/sprain

839.20 Vertebral subluxation of £3.L42,5§

846.0 Lumbo sacral strain/sprain

729.2 Neuritis/neuralgia

Ligament and paravertebral structure damage of the above listed segments.

TREATMENT :

Treatment to date has been for the purpose of reducing symptoms,
stabilizing, and rehabilitating the injured areas, and the prevention
of permanent impairment and disability. Treatment has consisted

of specific spinal adjustments to reduce irritation on the vicinity

of spinal nerves. Treatment frequency will be three times per week
changing to twice per week. Visits will be reduced as patient improves.

OBJECTIVE FINDINGS:

Tenderness, muscle spasm, inflammed nerve, stiffness, burning and
pain on touch found on both the left and right cervical regions and
lumbar regions; also found on the right sacral region. Weak right
anterior neck flexor with neurovascular/neurolymphatic stimulation
origin and insertion technique was performed.

ot {’fffg}j’?ljﬁ_g'fn RN e g

3 oAk - -

T PPT. 2 T .



© oo 17282

LXAMJ.NAI‘J.ON AbD 1~lml I Poty

W,(ﬁ/t

~ Aooldefte or Ingqry  

- Inlbtia) Fxom 744/0/‘ No~-fExam

ey

T

" Entranco Compy n.ll / T
- ‘ A KR
A )WQE \ ')“cimohu, ( 7 JUDDLN

(") OiADURT

buralbion

(3)

Progrooa

( ) A(,U'AB \ ) blllmﬂld ¢ )BUDDIN ) GRABUAL Vurallon

Progrous

A ) ACUTE (') ClRonLG () OUDDEN

"OWJEGTIVE FINDINGS

{ ) GRADUAL,  Turation

: RANUE OF MOTION (Co
C 1’15 5

Prugroun

rvival Spine)

¢C T I 9 5 (l’nl,lonl."'mnl.ml) _
Tondornows -~ o e M % ” ' Houm_ Exum_ Yoln  Bxom  Pain
Hugele Jpaom = [ T et I, O s Floxlon oy [ax| &
ypormobl1ity .* Fx Lennion LT e
Fixation ' ™ , Laleral JUght “H( =1
Inflammatlon " L - Inbornl Loft l() 2% | U
“Inflanmed Norve =~ o | o e | — Hobabion lllvht 2Y | ¢
Stifrnoso R L\ —1— Rotntluu Loty Y "P Q,éz ~
Edemn —
Straln/Sprain . RANGE OF H(Il 100 (Dorval-Lunbar ¢ Splne)
Humbne oy ('atlent landing)
Tingling’ Hoxm Lxum Yaln  Exwm_ Pain
Durning ot = L] «— Flexlon 9y .
Paln On Touch 1 — rel el Exlonolon Y
" Neducod Mobion - Y R Luleral Right |0
‘ \,){' \R\\ \\ ' k Lateral Loft |0
AW A TN "TIS0 = folabion ll.l;,hl,jb'
lolalion Lorv 735
> '1$ D g -
POTTURE ANALISIY (Patlont Sbanding) WEF LEXiS 3 / ”J W%
: Ioflt Right lofl  Right : '
llead lotation Avhilles 4, i
load T11L M.eapo b It
Ear lllgh On - Trloopo 1 n_ -
Corvival Curvature Pabellar L W
Corvioal Mugole Puplilory _
Tenolon Dlreot Light |, 1
Shoulder High o - Convenoun), I W
Thoraole Curvalure Convorgonoo |
Thoraole Musole .
Tonalon PERLPHERAL SENG) TIVITY TEST (l’lnwhuu].)
Lumbar Curvabure '
Lumbar Muoole CAme LR qegs 1, R
Tenaion , Nook L~ l( Back L It -
Ildum High On Cudo~a"T 7w Anoroaso b - doureayo

HEART (Patlont Soaled )
" Blood- Prasoure (1) 1

It 5
It

Htal él; (@) L
ave
)T

WY (Patient Jeatod)

late (1)__
Condl l.;lqn

(2)____.

, Mulee (1) —
' (2)

N - hormal

DYNAMOMETER Oy 'l'E.')"i'u

/ ol llnhdod___ Right llandoy
' 1 J.bo | 1[)00
2 Loft 2 oo,  Mght 27 "y,
Hlond ) o, lland 3 1ba.
h 1bo. i 1bo.:




:STANDARD FORM FOR
N HUMOEN | GARREN:

DOCTOR'S REPORT B

STAIES | FHE .

romn: EMPLOYER;

O INITIAL REPORT '
L SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT CANMENS FNENO:
O FINAL REPORT

(1ME SPACES ADOVE NOT 10 BE FILED By hocion

TE
PATIENT

I. NAME OF INJURED Penson: Kenneth R. Schenck III . AcE. 14 =y M

2. /\u()ness:____z..o_?_ .,.N_-.M_T_I_!v.i_l-:“q__skt.r. S SPR ¢ X | YClea_rfiel_d SIMIEI_\-IGE.?“_)
3. NAME AND ADUNESS OF EMPLOYER: ___ "Student " )

PHONE: . _OCCUPAMON__ . ——— L% 1] R R e TN I — .

THE
ACCIDENT

4. DATE OF ACCIDENT: 06/27/02 uoun:l_f_iz.ﬁ.M DATE DISABILITY DEGAN:___

5. STATE IN PATIENT'S OWN WOINDS WIHENE AND 11OW AGGIDEN | occyrmey: M. Schenck states
Was_a passenger in his mothers car comming down hiii~at WalMart

when a vehicle comming up hill hit his ‘Mom's Vehicle Head onv

THE
INJUnRY .

6. GIVE AGCURATE DESGINPTION OF NI\TU"[‘; ANOD EXTENT OF INJURY AND STATE YOUR OBJECTIVE FINDINGS
~Acute neck and back pain. .

.......... SO, WHAT? ___ e
(U) FAGIAL OH 1IEAD DISFIGUREMENT? .
0. IS AGCIDENT HEFEINIED TO ABOVE 111E ONLY GAUSE OF PATIENI'S GONDN foh7 . Jes
IF MOT, STATE GONTRIBUTING CAUSES: '
9. IS PATIENT SUFFERING FROM ANY O111ER DISABLING
" EXPLAIN:

CONDITION NOT DUE 10 T1IS AGCIDENT 1. No

10. HAS PATIENT ANY PHYSIGAL IMPAIRMENT DUE 10 PREVIOUS AGCIDENT On iiseAse7. No
EXPLAIN .. .

[ 3

- HAS NORMAL NEGOVERY BEEN DELAYED FOR AMY nEASo?_YES — pgw a Due £o the  exEd
of patients's injuries, and to this point, the patient has folt
little relief,

TREATMENT

12. DATE OF YOUR FINST TREATMENT:06/28/02  wiio TRE A e
3. IIAVE YOU PREVIOUSLY TREATED THIS PATIENT?..Y®S _  1r 500, Give PARTICULANGL e PatienE s
_]tli sii_:1 ry priorfto this injury is not s"fgnﬁ‘ican as" Tt relates—
o s present TImjarys . y T T e e

14. DESGIIDE 1 OPEM'MEN T GIVENBY v%u:___._4__51:3_5_..1_3._159_&_ ,

15, WEHE X-NAYS TAKEN7_Y €S wieny_6/28/027 0 - lom7 CaLy M. Tast ééITf_IZEC:M-‘-
16. X-NAY DIAGNOSIS: Misalignment of C5,6 ¢7: T3; L2,5 and Sacrum R

17. WAS PATIENT THEATED BY ANYONE ELSE7..E£?.i€f_iu?f]w(?IOI;\IA?E,.’E.{.ET.L_ “foltow t,’.‘.%@%%%%”z’
1. WAS PATIENT HOSPITALIZEDT__DO_ NAME AND ADDHESS OF 11OSPITAL.. ,
19. DATE OF ADMISSION 10 | IOSPITAL, DATE OF DISCHARGE: __ .
20. 15 FURTHER THEATMENT NEEDED?. V@S Fonttow LongpUntil misaligned segments

DISADILITY

21, 1S PATIENT ABLE TO CONIINUE WOnK? _"student _HAS PATIENT BEEN DISABLED?

22. PATIENT (WAS) (WILL BE) ADLE TO NESUME BEGULARWORK ON: N
23. PATIENT (WAS) (WILL. BE) ABLE 10 NESUME LIGHT WORK ON: —
24. IF DEATII ENSUED, GIVE DAIE: .

REMARKS (GIVE ANY INFOIRMATION OF VALUE NOT INCLUDED ABOVE):

| AM A DULY LIGENSED Ci INOPRACTOR IN THE STATE OF PA :
INDIVIDUAL PRAGTITIONEN—S.5. # L71=46-8972 __ ALL O111EN. EMPLOYER 1.0, #.25-1492392

{118 NEPONRT MUS T b NED BY 101G 1O
). Coaenl O

AbLLRESS: 538

-2&. WHO ENGAGED Youn senvigesy Kenneth R. ScHes

0ld in their normal position or patient is asymptomatici:———F

né

SIGNED UATE OF THIS REPORT:_Q 3/ .
-_..-#‘.—IQQQT-S" e.Clearfield, PA _  ygyppnone (81 4%@%&%*1’1_ .



OBJECTIVE FINDINGS: _ .
Tenderness, hypermobility, fixation,.inflammation, inflammed nerve,
stiffness, edema, strain/sprain, numbness,ztingling, burning, pain
on touch.and reduced motion found on both the left and right cervical
regions, thoracic regions, lumbar regions and the sacral regions.

DIAGNOSIS:

839.08 Vertebral Ssubluxation of C5,6,7
847.0 Cervical strain/sprain/whiplash
839.21 vVertebral Subluxation of T3
847.1  Thoracic strain/sprain

839.20 vertebral Ssubluxation of L2,5
846.0 Lumbo sacral strain/sprain
729.2 Neuritis/neuralgia

Ligament ang paravertebral structure damage of the above listed segments.

TREATMENT : S P

Treatment to date has been for the purpose of reducing symptoms,
stabilizing, ang rehabilitating the injured areas, ang the prevention
of permanent impairment ang disability. Treatment. has consisted

of specific spinal adjustments to reduce irritation on the vicinity
0f spinal nerves. Treatment frequency will be three times per week.
Visits will be reduced as patient improves.

PROGNOSIS:

Patient ‘is guarded at present. e will require care untiil misaligned
segments hold in their normal position or patient is asymptomatic.



Case #_7382, EXAMINATION AND X-RAY REPORT

Namejeﬂ/\oj \fd_A g/)(j ( e Initial Exam é%?B{/O?) Re-Exam

Accidents or Injury

Entrance Complaint

(1)

( ) ACUTE ( ) CHRONIC ( ) SUDDEN ( } GRADUAL Dﬁration : Progress
ACUTE CHRONIC SUDDEN  ( ) GRADUAL Duration Progress

(3) ' - '
( ) ACUTE ( ) CHRONIC ( ) SUDDEN ( ) GRADUAL Duration Progress

"OBJECTIVE FINDINGS RANGE OF MOTION (Cervical Spine)

C T LS CTL S (Patient Seated)
Tenderness VA I A L T R e - Norm Fxam Pain Exam Pain
Juscle Spasm Ad ol A J 1< Flexion 05
Hypermobility _ Extension _50
Fixation o A s AT Lateral Right L0,
Inflammation oA L A - Lateral Left L0
Inflammed Nerve i A4 A 7 L] T~ Rotation Right 55
Stiffness Aol do LA A7 Rotation Left 5%
Edema vl o~ L b s
Strain/Sprain — et A Y p & -7 RANGE OF MOTION (Dorsal-Lumbar Spine)
Numbness A g A S A~ (Patient Standing)
Tingling A o4 = 7t e |~ Norm Exam Pain Exam Pain
Burning A A A~ it A7 Flexion 95
Pain On Touch A oA AT g A7 Extension 35
Reduced Motion A d N a7 Lateral Right [0
: Lateral Left [0
Rotation Right 35 F
Rotation Left 3
POSTURE ANALYSIS (Patient Standing) REFLEXES 3 ?‘/ Wi
Left Right Ieft Right |
Head Rotation : Achilles L R
Head Tilt Biceps L R
Ear High On Triceps L ___ R___
Cervical Curvature Patellar I__ R___—
Cervical Muscle Pupillary: ‘
Tension. = ...~ Direct Light L R
Shoulder High On - Consensual’ L R
Thoracic Curvature Convergence = 'L R
Thoracic Muscle ‘
Tenslion PERIPHERAL SENSITIVITY TEST (Pinwheel)
Lumbar Curvature v B .
Lumbar Muscle Arms L R Iegs L R
Tension Neck L R Back L - R
Ilium High On Code== I = increase D - decrease '
' "~ N = normal
HEART (Patient Seated) ° :
Blood Pressure (1) L / R__/ DYNAMOMETER GRIP TESTS
L ()L / R__/ . Left Handed Right Handed
Rate (1) Pulse (1)_____ . 1 1bs 1 1bs,
(2) T (2) .. Left 27" 1bs. Right 2 1bs.
LUNGS (Patient Seated) A Hand '3 lbs, Hand 3 1bs,
Rate (1)__ (2) . L___1bs. L___1bs.

Condition




ORTHOPEDIC TESTS

SITTING STANDING

Left Right Left Right Left Right Left Right
BECHTEREW KEMP -
FORAMINA COMPRESSION LEWIN
SHOULDER DEPRESSCR ‘ MINORS
NERI BOWING
TRENDELENBERG
SUPINE PRONE ,
Left Right Left Right Left Right Left Right
FABRE-PATRICK NACHLAS/FRY
GAESLEN DERIFIELD
GOLDTHWAILT Extended
LASEQUE : Flexed
BRAGGARDS Cerv, Syn.
LINDERS . Sacral Lock
BRUDZINSKI Pelvis
X~-RAY
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PERSONAL INJURY QUESTIONNAIRE

" Name J’/Qkui‘ji @NLC,K_ E | Phong_?}l )'7(08 '7"7/‘/7‘

Address :90‘? L){)’L—Uw ) 5/‘& & | City Wdﬁ State Zip /4@(? SO
Agei‘L Birthdate __ <X = < - 5& sex_ 7N ? SIS # A00 -8 ~oal/
Employer's Name B — Employer's Address

Your Ins. Co. Policy # Agent’s Name

Name on Policy (If other than self' Policy #

Responsible Party’'s Name @HCQL,[ @QF) L—/

Address City State Zip
Policy Holder's Name Policy #

ATTORNEY

Name Phone ( )
Address City ' State Zip

Were there any witnesses? ( )Yes ( )No Name(s)
NATURE OF ACCIDENT:

1. Date of Accident é/ A ’7/ 02> Time of Day _ﬂh‘

Were you: ( ) Driver ( L) Passenger { JFront Seat { )Back Seat
Number of peopie in your vehicle? 9‘\ Were you wearing seat belts? (;/E S

»> LN

What direction were you headed? ( ~)North ( )East ( )South ( )West
on (name of sireet)

LY

5. What direction was other vehicle headed?  ( )North  ( )East ( 9Sbuth ( )West

on (name of street)

6. Were you struck from: ( )Behind ( “YFront ( )Left side { ) Right side
7. Approximate speed of your car mph Other car mph

8. Were you knocked unconsclous? ( )Yes («/Y No If yes, for how long?

9,

Were police notified? (\/)/Yes { )No

10. in your own words, please describe accident: Communc_Joen) A//L,_ZUQ/ Mard /e /Deﬂpcch/\/
D)
Lrasseq) over ond _h 2 s had on

11. Did you have any physical complaints BEFORE THE ACCIDENT? {( )Yes { )No If yes, please describe in detail:

12. Please describe how you felt:

a. DURING the accident: Lecnble
b. IMMEDIATELY AFTER the accident: _&WsS Were. /)Uzzmc /)cao/ /I/dm.b 45@ Fﬂae, bur'/ll
c. LATER THAT DAY: SAMe — -

d. THE NEXT DAY: _@q& duje//c/ [Ace bt/rm.

3

C108



13.:

14,

15.

16.

17.
18.

19.
20.

21.

22,

23.

(200 o

’ b. Type of Employment:

What are your PRESENT complaints and symptoms? IF/’C'JCL/

o
A

Do you have any congenital (from birth) factors which relate to this problem? ( )Yes (/)/No If yes, piease:describe;

Do you have any previous illnesses which relate to this case? { )Yes” { /mo If yes, please describe:

Have you ever been lnvolved in an accident before? ( )Yes ( /ﬁ\lo If yes, please describe, including date(s) and
type(s) of accidents, as well as injury(ies) received.

Where were you taken after the accident? _4&262_2!(1 /féss;ao /{74/

Have you been treated by another doctor since the accident? ( )Yes ( )No if yes, please list doctor's name

and address:

What type of treatment did you receive?

Since this injury occurred, are your symptoms: ( )improving { ) Getting Worse () Same
CHECK SYMPTOMS YOU HAVE NOTICED SINCE ACCIDENT:
00 Headache 0O lrritablity ' 1 Numbness in Toes CJ Face Flushed [J Feet Cold
O Neck Pain O Chest Pain 3 Shortness of Breath O suszing in Ears O Hands Cold
0 Neck Stiff {0 Dizziness O Faligue O wuss of Balance 0O Stumach Upset
B/Sleeping Problems L Head Seems Too Heavy ([J Depression ™ idiniing O Censtipation
-[J Back Pain U Pins & Needles in Arms [ Lights Bolher Eyes {71 Loss of Smell 0O Cold Sweats
O Nervousness - O Pins & Needles in Legs [ Loss of Memory O Loss of Taste O Eever
{J Tension O Numbness in Fingers [ Ears Ring O Diarrhea Jee s o',.w%

Symptoms Other Than Above :

Have you lost time froim work as a result of this acciden(? ( )Yes ( 4No If yes,

a. Last Day Worked:

please complete this question.

c. Present Salary:

d. Are you being compensated for time lost fre.n work? { )Yes ( )No Ifyes, please state type of compensation

you are receiving:

Do you notice any activity restrictions as a result of this Injury? ( )Yes (ANo 1t yes, please describe, in detail:

Other pertinent information:

DATE

Reorder H.J. Ross Co. (714) 539-2130

H N
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| PATIENT'S PROGRESS REPORT
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2/3/35 ;
Occupation _Studevt /Aéa Z/.5 Sex A MSIW.D.. Phone Z& 8- 7¢7/
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PATIENT’S PROGRESS REPORT

" Patient’s Name KEA//VETA/? SM@V(:kZZZ— Address 209 A/ 385/ S7 S/ /6§30

) 2/3 o ‘
~ Occupation _Studeyzs /Aéagd /3 _Sex M_ MEW.D. Phone Z68- 747/

InsuranceGELIL/ﬁE&A_CC:E_ié‘_ Referred by
—

File No.7252X~Ray No.

. Nor SUBSEQUENT VISITS TREAMENTS AND REMARKS Charge
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CASTEEL CHIRQPRACTIC

538 South Second Street, Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7111

** Quch! Ouch! Ouch! **

Patient Exacerbation Documentation
Official “Documentation” showing Medical Necessily of Care.
A sworn statement by both the Patient and the Doctor.

Date:m
Name:_ Kewvner# 5{’/)57\/(‘!( v/ Address: A77E

City: State: Zip Code: Phone#:

" Date of Exacerbation: (Any eyent that the patient has experienced that has affected
the patient’s condition bringing pain or discomfort, great or small, but did NOT change the dlaQHOSIS

Circle Descriptors of Pain: Right  Left Head - Upper Back

M|d Back § Lower Back ) Hip Pelvis
Wrist Shoulder Knee Foot
Is the pain: Sharp Dull Burning Stabbing Tingling Numb

Describe how this happened: /’//il///\}y 5/15/{57,5’,4//// SKAZE 504///'/1//4

Diagnosis:

- N )
Daoctor's Signature Patierts Slgna‘ure

Dobtor's Medicare #:




E H
538 South Second Street, Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7111

** Ouch! Ouch! OQuch! **

Patient Exacerbation Documentation
Official “Documentalion” showing Medical Necessity of Care.
A sworn statement by both the Patient and the Doctor.

Date:SEP 2 8 7001

Name:_K cawets, QSC/IQ/C/( 77 Address__ <S /F#77 &

City: State.__ Zip Code: Phone#:

Date of Exacerbation: (Any event that the patient has experienced that has affected
the patient's condition bringing pain or discomfort, great or small, but did NOT change the diagnosis.)
Circle Descriptors of Pain: Right  Left Head Neck Upper Back
& N % / / 0y (5//( Mid Back  Lower Back  Hip Pelvis

— Wrist Shoulder Kneé Foot
Is.the pain: Sharp - Duli Burning Stabbing ~ Tingling Numb

Describe how this happened: SKA7& B oAkdy aoa

Diagnosis:

Doctor: Patignt: ) )
/ﬁ;m% 51 :g/ " :Qﬂ ~
Doctor's Signature Patient’s Signature

Doctor's Medicare #:




H
538 South Second Street, Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7111

** Quch! Quch! Ouch! **

Patient Exacerbation Documentation
Official “Documentation” showing Medical Necessily of Care.
A sworn statement by both the Patient and the Doclor.

Da_te:ﬁ?H‘Ul |
Name:Kuma(_ﬁc’M][iC | Address:_209 Ngch | L\; Ind 54!
City: C({,mf ‘F«'e (M State: _ZA_ Zip Code: /6830 Phone#: [ "Z/{{‘éZ'?W/

Date of Exacerbation: (Any event that the patient has experienced that has affected
the patient’s condition bringing pain or discomfort, great or small, but did NOT change the diagnosis.)

Circle Descriptors of Pain: Right  Left Head Neck Upper Back
Mid Back  Lower Back Hip Pelvis
Wrist - Shoulder - Knee oot

Is the pain:  Sharp Dull Burning @ «_ Tingling ~ Numb
Describe how this happened:i ﬁm’- /h # A/u (L__Aﬂseén ,/,/ '

Diagnosis:

Doctor: Patie 'J

O oy

'—'_A_\
Doctor’s Signature PM@@ U

Doctor’'s Medicare #:




PATIENT'S PROGRESS REPORT

' Patlent s Name J{E/V/ve'féf R fc/;ew/(ﬂ Address 207 N 3‘%57' CIRS A 6830

Occupation _Stiuden? Z/E\Zf&i_ Sex M_ MSMW.D. Phone Z68- 7¢7/
Insurance %&C&Sﬁ_ Referred by File No.728Z2X-Ray No.
s ]D,?_'f e SUBSEQUENT VISITS TREAMENTS AND REMARKS Charge
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PATIENT’S PROGRESS REPORT )
" Patient’s Name 145/1//\/67///}{ S¢haveKar nddress 209 N 3% S7 ¢/ pl 1 /6830

Occupation SZULN 7 2/{@2'_8& sex M_ M(S)w.D. Phone Z&&-7¢ 7/
lnsurance<}§£4‘§z4m~,¢4a‘€$5." _Referred by File No. 7282X-Ray No.
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PATIENT'S PROGRESS REPORT

Patient’s Name /(E/V/fo//m ’&JE?VC/«JAddress 209 N 55457 I WAL

Occupation __SZ(J//EVA%

Age

2-3-8§

Sex M MSW.D.

/2

Insurance @SM&Z&A@_&&L Referred by

Phone 248~ 7% 77

File No.7ZfZX-Ray No.

- Df:f e SUBSEQUENT VISITS TREAMENTS AND REMARKS Charge
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Patient's Name _KEAZd.ﬁZd_fA)_SCZLEALEEAddreSS 208 N 3Y¥sTr csrsrd) 10830

Occupation

PATIENT’S PROGRESS REPORT

2/3/ 88

S7Tupen 7 Age Sex M_ MEW.D. Phone _Z&¥- 742/

7 SINGER

Insurance CCESS. Referred by .ﬁ#a'OMGgﬂz File No.72382 X-Ray No.
Y D::f w1 Mo SUBSEQUENT VISITS TREAMENTS AND REMARKS Charge
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H
538 South Second Street, Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7111

** Ouch! Ouch! Ouch! **

Patient Exacerbation Documentation
Ofticial “Documentation” showing Medical Necessily of Care.
A sworn statement by both the Patlent and the Doclor.

Date:_O-&§-O! -
Name: Kemukh &‘J\e nfo Address;_ <09 Morth 3 Q(&L
Clty: Lleackielol State:?"\ ~ Zip Code: 10830 prone,_eS- 7477 ¢

Date of Exacerbation: LIS -S_ (Any event that the patient has experienced that has affected °
the patient’s condition bringing pain or discomfort, great or small, but did NOT change the diagnosis.)

Circle Descriptors of Pain: Right . Left Head Neck Upper Back .
Mid Back  Lower Back Pelvis
- :
Wrist Shoulder Knee Foot

Isthe pain: Sharp  Dull Burning Stabbing Tingling ~ Numb

Describe how this happened:__ Snowo oo~ ) ol

Diagnosis:

Doctor:

ATy Y

Doctor's Signature Patiel’ﬁQbﬂatUDK)

Doctor's Medicare #:




T H A
538 South Second Street, Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7111

** Quch! Quch! Ouch! **

Patient Exacerbation Documentation

Official “Documentation” showing Medical Necessity of Care.
A swomn statement by both the Patient and the Doclor.

Date:ég’/"/“’o/
Name: ;Eeku»’{ &Afhﬂﬂ,\ Address.éoq M’z"/’ Jrﬁ&reéé
oiy_Cleadield  swe s zpcose /B phonet:_ 7Lk -

Date of Exacerbation: (Any event that the patient has experienced that has affected *
the patient's condition bringing pain or discomfort, great or small, but did NOT change the diagnosis.)

Circle Descriptors of Pain: Right  Left Head Neck Upper Back
Mid Back- ~Tower Back™y” Hip )  Pelvis
Wrist Shoulder Knee Foot

Is the pain: Sharp Dull @Jming Stabbing Tingling ~ Numb

Describe how this happened:___ Y ootiba 0\ am loosiker ball ok o,

Diagnasis:
Doctor: Patient: '

9{ Ac Nn¢ k
Doctor's Signature ient’s Signature

Doctor's Medicare #:




CASTEEL CHIROPRACTIC Ofy
GAARY M. CASTEEL, 0.C,
4y 538-S. Second St,

538 South Second St. " Clearfield, Pa. 16830
Clearfield, Pa. 16830 814-765-7]”

e Honnaid & fbinih

SEP 1 3 2000

CASTEEL CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE

Date

Insurance? (:é_;_or No File No. 7252
circle . '
- Birthdate 2378

OUCH! OUCH! OUCH!

Have you had an accident or an injury since your last Adjustment?  Yes No

If so, please describe the injury and how it happened.

DATE OF ACCIDENT OR INJURY / 7/

Did it happen at work?  Yes No

Was it an automobile accident?  Yes

No

Where is your pain? Please describe the location. (Low back, leg pain, neck pain.)
Type of pain. (Sharp, dull, numbness, burning, elc.)

Qhd lég7.4h£6/é/ o ./é%f£2f /{{}%QLA

Please fill out and gh)e to our Receptionist.

- DATE OF LAST VISIT 5 /5 / Jd"
. v 7
U Signatél




Insured Information

Insureh' Name 7Aééklliéﬂé Cy6€/~ij(: &~/7A
Insured's Address 7 .

=

5@@0/\ élfee/d»

Insured's Sacial Qeunily # /
Insured's Phone # U?O 962 0’20623’

Tnsured's date of birth ~ M- 46-LS hge _Sﬂ
Sex  F or M _

lnsured's Employer's name ‘ar_School name (C;6¢Lﬂgglycnnj%:j%gagéS' ; i lhébt./QQ(ewfa
Name »f Insurance Company LA/Q<7a,€’,€, @/S/ﬂqelf ZéCL/é/\_

insurance Co. address

Policy ¢4

Group #

Plan name

ls there another Heallh benefit plan Yes « or No

I[f yes Name ﬂCCESS ) v - '

Address

Policy #

Group #

Plan Name

Deductable per person $ Deductable per family 3

- ‘e
“

* For Medicare Patlents ONLY* If you have iInsurance other than Medicare is Your insurance
Primary to Medicare? Medigap ( You pay for a Medicare suppliment)?

Employer-Supplement? Medicaid _ (Irf yes Staye)




CASE HISTORY UPDATE

In order for us to best serve you, and so that we may bring your original
case history up to date, please provide us with the following information.

NAME: K&(,L.{é/\_, /R SChe/(.CL’) @ | DATE: 1/-6%?—*00
ADDRESS: X7 be(/\frhirtﬁ@ CITY: 0/6/1/-7[;‘6/6[ STATE: {jﬂ 721P: (&30

PHONE #: J65-747 SOCIAL SECURITY #: <00~ (o8-031/
BIRTHDATE: X -J-§§ AGE: /&~ SEX: M__t—or F
PATIENT STATUS: Single Married Other

Employed Full-time student_‘—  Part-time student____

Height \5~ Weight Qké # Children &

Employer's Name or School Name()/é‘/? /’F/d /dd/é (;;AOO/Occupation (5{7(5(67&'(’7
List your present complaints (describe fully): QSILLK{S \Dfdf)/efﬂég

%@dy Awsdles GoM ard tense. plue o %/&qu SO0

Is your condition related to:

a. Employment?] Yes__ or No__
b. Auto Accident? Yes_ _ or No_+~
c. Other Accident? Yes____ or No_
Have you ever had the same or similar illness? Yes or No

If yes give date

Duration of present condition?_ What do you believed caused this
condition?

[y

If you answered Yes to questions a, b, c, please fill out the following information!!

Date of Accident -

Detail of Accident (be as specific as you can).

Describe any falls, surgery, and/or accident since last visit:

Date of last adjustment: /0 / /7/?[?
Since your last office visit here, have Y(ﬁl consulted another doctor? Yes If so, give

Dr. and condition for which you were treated:

Other information the doctor should know regarding the condition:

PLEASE NOTE: You are responsibla for all fees not covered-by your insurance comgany, unless
other arrangements are made with the doctor. Signing this form gives your confirming consent
to chiropractic adjustments and treatment, diract payment of penefits to doctor, and also
release of medical information to any insurance company or attorney involved in this case.

**Please complete the back side of the form with your insurance information!**

I certify statements given above and on the reverse apply to me.
SIGNED ghw L. (orao, paTE_4- 37 -00

QY Q




BTy PennState Geisinger

Health Plan
) HMO
Member Name:
KENNETHG insurance ID Number:
. SCHENCK It 0009696460
;t;:r;lsulnber Effective Date: Benefit Code: ¢
10-01-1999 '
xgc'ﬂcal Record Provider Phone Numbers: HioE2eE8R
.0 Appolntments; 814/342-8020

03087619 Office: 814/342-5402

Primary Care: W300 PHILPSEURG

——

Please call Psnn State Gelsinger Health Plan al 570-271-8760;
1-800-447-4000 or TDD Hearling impaired at 1-800-447-2833

» Immediately upon hospitalization )
« lf you have questions conceming your coverage

.Pharmacists call 1-800-235-4357
Mali ltemizedblits to: '

Penn State Gelsinger Health Plan

100 N. Academy Avenue

Danville, PA 17822-3026

Attn: Claims
This card Isfor the persongl use of the member printed hereon
and may not be transterrad to any other person. This member Is
covered for usual and customnary fees and charges for medically
necessary emergency services, This card is issued for
identification purposes only and does not constitute proof of
eligiblilty.

' PERX

Tol-A-Nurse; 800/556-82¢7 R Group #: AGG

ACCESS W& *

Accegs Cat

RECIP# 5001051209
ss# 200680211
NAME: KENNETH R SCHENCK III

carp issue¢ 00

MAY 0 5 2000

(3



CASTECL CHIROPRACTIC OFi
GARY M. CASITEEL, D.C,
#y  938-S. Second $t,

538 South Second St. | Cleorfiéld, Pa, 16830
Clearfield, Pa., 16830 . 8]4.7(,5.7]”

CASTEEL CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE

Name \j\Qhﬁtﬂ C X epcl >

Date 1O- | -9
Insurance?( Yeg or No- File NO-_Z,Z,XZ,
circle

Birthdate -2 - a8
-_.—"“Q_

OUCH! OUCH! OucH!

Have you had an accident or an injury since your last Adjustiment? ~ Yes

No —"
If so, please describe the injury and how it happened.
DATE OF ACCIDENT OR INngURY  / /
Did it happen at work?  Yes . No —
Was it an automobile accidenf?  Yes No '

-

Where is your pain? Please describe the location. {(Low back, leg pain, neck pain.)
Type of pain. (Sharp, dull, numbness, burning, etc.)

NUW-~F-Y I xjtv'akm

Please fill out and gl;m lo our Receptionist,

DATE OF LAST VISIT 02/ 190/87 "

%M/)U]L,Q\ \\/& Ja Q\WQQTIT_

—_—

Sigpature



)

CASE HISTORY RECORD

MATE " 7//9/%9¢ ‘ | CASE No.___72 82
NvE__Ochepek L A peth Vi &

LAST 7 > FIRST INITIAL AGE
ADDRESS 09 ). Thsied %, Cfegp pre 1 #. /6830

NO. STREET CITY STATE 21P
PHONE # _768- 7497/ SOCIAL SECURITY # 740 — &f- &2/
BIRTHDATE__o//3/87 SEXM_X F HEIGHT_ %’ WETGHT 42 £do.
PATIENT STATUS: SINGLE__ X MARRIED OTHER SPOUSE'S NAME
EMPLOYED FULL-TIME STUDENT _ X PART-TIME STUDENT

EMPLOYER'S NAME OR SCHOOL NAME | OCCUPATION

EMPLOYER'S PHONE #

PREVIQUS CHIROPRACTIC M MEDICAL Jy, Z(UJJ—&L OTHER
xﬁt&e¢4&$;>
DO YOU PREFER TO PAY BY: CASH/CHECK INSURANCE X
PRIMARY INSURANCE ‘ SECONDARY INSURANCE
Insured's Name MM_M% Insured's Namemd £. ‘/&‘W-fd{ a
Insured's Address- Insured's Addressgipg V. «Jdv o d L2
it 4. Cln feild /G 155
Insured's S/S &  /79- &4 - 3330 Insured's S/S # ;ﬂdgéf'df//
Insured's Date of Birth  //-24-¢5~ Insured's Date of Birth &-F-~& ol
Insurance Co. Name SJATELWE TFA ) e . Insurance Co. Name B Ao ESS CARD
Addre.-ss6 /28 Gndiws lised ok edes Address . o e _Lelefiate..
B s O #3537 Mppgisparys .
Policy #/X-61-3330 Group % mpy /¥4 . Policy # 580657269 G;oup i
Deductible: #/06, ~ Aok €8s Lusien s suctibles 4

TO THE PATIENT: Please list below the three, or more, main complaints you have, in order of
their importance. Also, the length of time you have had this complaint.

1-424,@@%% HOW LONG? f;}e 3
2,

HOW LONG?
3. HOW LONG? .
4. HOW LONG?
5. ___HOW LONG?

(OVER PLEASE)



" CHECK SYMPTUMS YOU HAVE NOTICED:

Headache v~ Irritability Nriress In Toes Face Flushed Feet (olG -

Necke Pain Chest Pain _Shortness in Breath Buzzirg in Ears Hands (b1d

Neck Stiff Dizziness ___ Fatige Ioss of Balance «Stamch Upset .

Fever — Depresgion —_ Omstipation Seem to Heavy Sleeping Problens
Pain ____Lights Bother Eyes ___ Ioss of Swell iZ]O)ldeeatsvf Pins & Needles in Amm

vV Nervousness __ Ioss of Mamry Nuniress in Fingers Ioss of Taste Pins & Nexdles in Leg

Tension Diarrhea _ Fars Ringing Fainting Other

Symptoms Other Than Above? 4 (¢ 4t u¥i. { /\ﬂ!;lf alocer  ADHD

Is your condition related to:

a. Employment’ b. Auto Accident? C. Other Accident? d. No Accident/Injury?

Have you ever had the same or similar conditions? Yes or No If yes give date

If your condition is related to an accident or injury £ill out the following information!!

Date of Accident

Detail of accident (be as specific as you can).

MEDICATION (Presently Taking)

LIST ANY SURGERY YOU HAVE HAD AND THE YEAR IT WAS DONE

PREVIOUS INJURIES: (Car wrecks, Falls, Etc.) j/z,&&( /qum, ﬂflft%o -/Emac.
) 7

A

FAMILY HISTORY: - (Please’list any family illnesses such as tuberculosis, diabetes, cancer,
.arthritis, high blood pressure, etc.)

LY

FEMALE HISTORY: , .. Date of last menstrual cycle

Regular _ Irregular Birth Control Pili Yes No

Do you have cramping? Are you pregnant at this time?

**REFERRED BY: Friend l//;elatlve Radio Newspaper
o ~ %z

NOTICE TO ALL OUR NEW PATIENTS: YOU are responsibdérfor all fees not covered by your

insurance company, unless other arrangements are made
with the doctor.

I certify the statements given above()nd on the reverse side apply\f;
SIGNED: Wm C f’/h(/K

DATE: Q/ﬂe L7 796
VA




ROY M. LOVE, D.C., F.A.C.O.



Roy M. Lovye, D.C., F.A.C.O0.
. A

RE: Kenneth Schenck DAILY NOTES Patient ID: 7119

**¢ 9/23/2002 Initlal Exam ***

History: This 14 year old 5'8" 149 pound caucasian male, a high school student, enters the office today with his mother for injuries as a result
of a car accident, 6-27-02. The patient has cervical thoracic and lumbosacral spine pain since auto accident. Saw Dr. Casteel in Philipsburg
and was treated 3x per week fpr 6-8 weeks. No significant improvement was seen. He was not shown exercises. X-rays revealed scotiosis,
mild. The patient’s pain is moderate. Mr. Schenck quality and characteristic of pain is deep ache and stiffness and intermittent numbness in
lower back, not down the legs. The frequency of the pain is frequent, 50-75% of awake time. The patient has not been on extended use of
steroids or cortizone medication. Mr. Schenck has no night sweats. He has no night unrelenting pain. Mr. Schenck denies chest pain. He is
currently taking the following prescription medication (5):Tenex, Concerta, Celexa. He is currently taking the following non-prescription
medication (5) Melotonia. Mr. Schenck has a family history of arthritis. The patient has a family history of cardiovascular disease. He has a
family history of diabetes. Mr. Schenck has a family history of cancer.

Examination: Motion Palpation revealed segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at L4-51, C6-T2. Right crest of the illium may be
higher, secondary to scoliosis. Leg length inequality, x-rays to evaluate. Palpation revealed tenderness in the L4-51 paraspinal muscels, C6-T4
paraspinal. The SLR test, Braggard's test, Patrick's test, the well leg raiser and the sitting knee extension orthopedic tests were all negative.
Tenderness is graded as Grade 2/5 at C8-T1. Active trigger point is located in traps and lumbosacral. Abdominal palpation is essentially
normal. Muscle tonicity is graded 3/5 at traps and lumbaosacral muscle. Forward head carriage, forward shoulder carriage stresses across
upper back and neck. Femoral popliteal and dorsal pedis arteries are regular rate and rhythm with no diminished amplitude. Sign of the
buttock test is negative. Fabre Patrick test is negative. No greater trochanteric bursitis is noted. Gait is essentially normal. No foot
pronation or supination. Pressing over the facet joints at left SI, L5-51 in prone position, relaxed causes pain, when the muscles are
contracted by patient, and pressing over the facet joint, causes no pain, indicating facet origin pain. Nachlas and Elys tests are negative.
Achilies and patellar reflexes are equal and symmetrical. Patient able to heel-walk and toe-walk without dlfﬂcultv Toes are down-going. No
abnormalities are found with lower extremity strength or sensation. valsalvo sign is negative.

Assessment: | will recommend that this patient be seen in 2 days. The diagnosis for this patient is: 728.7 facet syndrome L4-51 728.7 facet
syndrome C6-T2 X-rays to evaluate lumbosacral spine and rule out leg length inequality. | expect good response to care in 10-12 treatments.

Plan: Diversified spinal manipuiation. Lumbar and pelvic manipulation was done side posture. Diversified spinal manipuiation. tumbar and
pelvic manipulation was done in prone position. Chiropractic spinal manipulation thigh velocity, low amplitude) was performed on fixated
joints listed in objective, under motion palpation. | will recommend that Mr. Schenck be placed on a chiropractic treatment schedule of 2
visit(s} per week for 4-6 week(s) and then re-evaluated to determine his progress. He agreed to therapy. Manual cervical traction was
performed. Massage therapy was performed on the L4-51 for 5 mins to reduce trigger points, muscle guarding and/or spasm by Dr. Roy M.
Love. Due to the acute nature of this patient's condition with inflamation and or muscle guarding TNT therapy will be applied prior to
treatment for 6-8 treatments. Mr. Schenck was instructed on home exercise prescription. He was given exercises lumbosacral sheet
#.1,5,10,41,15, cervical range of motion, and biofeedback. Please see exercise sheet for this day in patients file.

*** 9/25/2002 ***
Subjective: Mr.Schenck presents'to the office today with some improvement in the lumbosacral spine with first treatment with neck and
shoulders. About the same.
Objective: Motion Palpation revealed segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at L4-51.
Assessment: | will recommend that this patient be seen in 2 days. Pt. did not have x-rays done last visit.
Plan: Chiropractic spinal manipulation (high velocity, low amplitude) was performed on fixated joints listed in objective, under motion
palpation. Massage therapy was performed on the L4-51 paraspinal muscles for 5 mins to reduce trigger points, muscle guarding and/or

spasm by Dr. Roy M. Love. Interferential current therapy 80-150 HZ 15 minutes was applied to reduce muscle guarding and/or spasm to the
L4-51 paraspinals.

*** 9/27/2002 **+*

Subjective: The patient states that on his visit today he is experiencing improvement in lumbar spine.

Objective: Motion Palpation revealed segmental dysfunction and joint piay restrictions at L4-51.

Assessment: | will recommend that this patient be seen next week.

Plan: Chiropractic spinal manipulation (high velocity, low amplitude) was performed on fixated joints listed in objective, under motion
palpation. Interferential current therapy 80-150 HZ 15 minutes was applied to reduce muscle guarding and/or spasm to the L4-51
paraspinals. Massage therapy was performed on the L4-51 paraspinal muscles for 5 mins to reduce trigger points, muscle guarding and/or
spasm by Dr. Roy M. Love.

+++ 9/30/2002 ***

Subjective: Mr. Schenck presents to the office today with lumbosacral spine pain decreased.

Objective: Motion Palpation revealed segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at L4-51.

Assessment: | will recommend that this patient be seen in 2 days.

Plan: Chiropractic spinal manipulation (high velocity, low ampiitude) was performed on fixated joints listed in objective, under motion
palpation. Manual cervical traction was performed. Massage therapy was performed on the L4-51 paraspinal muscles for 5 mins to reduce
trigger points, muscle guarding and/or spasm by Dr. Roy M. Love. Interferential current therapy 80-150 HZ 15 minutes was applied to reduce
muscle guarding and/or spasm to the L4-51 paraspinals.

**+ 10/2/2002 ***
Subjective: The patient states that on his visit today he is experiencing C6-T2 stiff and sore.
Objective: Motion Palpation revealed segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at C6-T2, L4-51.
Assessment: | will recommend that this patient be seen in one week. Significant decrease in lumbosacral stiffness and pain.
Plan: Chiropractic spinal manipulation (high velocity, low amplitude) was performed on fixated joints listed in objective, under motion
palpation. Manual cervical traction was performed. Massage therapy was performed on the L4-51 paraspinals for 5 minutes to reduce
trigger points, muscle guarding and/or spasm by Dr. Love.

***10/11/2002 ***
subjective: Mr. Schenck presents to the office today with pain in right Sl joint, right C6-T1.
Objective: Motion Palpation revealed segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at C6-T1, T4-8, L4-51.
Assessment: | will recommend that this patient be seen in one week. Flare of cervical thoracic pain with spasm of right SCM.
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*** 10/11/2002 ** *continued
Plan: Chiropractic spinal manipulation thigh velocity, low amplitude) was performed on fixated joints listed in objective, under motion
palpatlon Manual cervical traction was performed. Massage therapy was performed on the T4-8, C6-T1 paraspinals for 5 minutes to reduce
trigger points, muscle guarding and/or spasm by Dr. Love. Interferential current therapy 80-150 HZ 15 minutes was applied to reduce muscle
guarding and/or spasm to the C6-T1 paraspinals.

***10/16/2002 ***

subjective: Patient presents with lumbosacral spine pain improved. Decreased acute pain.

Objective: Motion Palpation revealed segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at C6-T1, L4-51.

Assessment: | willrecommend that this patient be seen next week.

Plan: Chiropractic spinal maniputation thigh velocity, fow amplitude) was performed on fixated Jjoints listed in objective, under motion
pa|pat|on Manual cervical traction was performed. Massage therapy was performed on the C6-T2 paraspinal muscles for 5 mins to reduce
trigger points, muscie guarding and/or spasm by Dr. Roy M. Love. Interferential current therapy 80-150 HZ 15 minutes was applied to reduce
muscle guarding and/or spasm to the C6-T2 paraspinals.

***10/28/2002 ***
Subjectlve: The patient states that on his visit today he is experiencing decreased lumbosacral and cervical thoracic pain. Doing exercises on
aregular basis.
Objective: Motion Palpation revealed segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at L4-S1, C6-T1.
Assessment: | willrecommend that this patient be seen in one week. Manual cervical traction was performed.

Plan:_Chiropractic spinal manipulation thigh velocity, low amplitude) was performed on fixated Joints listed in objective, under motion
palpatlon

***11/4/2002 ***
Subjective: The patient states that on his visit today he is experiencing mild low back pain, mild neck stiffness.
Objective: Motion Palpation reveated segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at right Si joint, C6-T1.
Assessment: | will recommend that this patient be seen in one week.
Plan: Chiropractic spinal manipulation thigh velocity, low amplitude) was performed on fixated joints listed in objective, under motion
" palpation. Manual cervical traction was performed. Massage therapy was performed on the C6-T1 paraspinals for 5 minuters to reduce
trigger points, muscle guarding and/or spasm by Dr. Love.

*** 11/11/2002 ***
Subjective: Chief complaints today are L4-51 mildly stiff, neck doing better.
Objective: Motion Palpation revedled segmental dysfunction and joint play restrictions at Occ-C2, L4-51.
Assessment: | will recommend that this patient be seen in one week.
Plan: Chiropractic spinal manipulation (high velocity, low amplitude) was performed on fixated joints listed in objective, under motion
palpation. Manual cervical traction was performed. Massage therapy was performed on the L4-51 paraspinals for 5 minutes to reduce
trigger points, muscie guarding and/or spasm by Dr. Love.
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May 25, 2004

Nationai Documeot Center

P.O. Box 268994

Oldahoma City, OK 73126-3994
cluimsdocuments@fasmetsinsutance.com
Fax: (877)217-1389

FARMERS

Mr. Robert Petyak, Atcorney
215 Pac Bank Building
Ebensburg, PA 15931

RE: Insured: Geraldine Pepperman
Claimanr: Ken Schenk
Claim Uit Number: 1001672186-1-2
Policy Number: 26-0156966739
Loss Date: 06/27/2002

Dear Bob:

Please allow chis lerter to confirm my offer of $8000.00 tq resolve the above noted file. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Farmers New Cencury Insurance Company

Dkirisy Delecwo

Tammy Dececco
Field Claims Representative
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

GRAY, STACEY L. as parent & nat. guard. of KENNETH R. SCHENCK il Sheriff Docket # 15730

VS. 04-815-CD
PEPPERMAN, HARRY W.

SUMMONS & PETITION/MOTION TO COMPROMISE MINOR'S CL

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JUNE 23, 2004 AT 1:42 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS & PETITION MOTION TO
COMPROMISE MINOR'S CLAIM ON HARRY W. PEPPERMAN, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE,
RD#1 BOX 129, 6148 SHILOH ROAD, WOODLAND, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO GERALDINE PEPPERMAN, WIFE A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SUMONS & PETITION AND MADE KNOWN TO HER
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs

Cost Description
22.12 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 2270

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 2271

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

)3 {Dai/ (Zf! L:/géqzza 2004
L o~ -
WILLIAM A, SHAW Chester A. HawKins
Prothonotary

My Commissian Expirag Sheriff
Ist Monday in Jan_ 2004
Clearlield Co., C'aartinld, PA

FILED

A §/5%
JUL 13 2004
66

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF- 2 @ l l L

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

Stacey Gray
as parent and natural guardian of
Kenneth R. Schenck, III, a minor child

Vs. NO.: 2004-00815-CD

Harry Pepperman

TO: HARRY PEPPERMAN

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 06/08/2004 (\)ﬂ»%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:
Robert P. Petyak, Esq.
Co-counsel for Plaintiff
215 PNC Bank Building
Ebensburg, PA 15931



